


Warranties

All Products: Limited One Year Warranty 

Don-Jo Mfg. Warrants to the original buyer for a  period of one year that  our products are free from defects in workmanship and materi-

als. At  our opt ion we will repair or replaced free of charge, including shipping charges back to you, any product  found to be defect ive and

subject  to this warranty, provided it  is delivered prepaid to us. 

Exclusions: 

This warranty does not  apply to any defects or malfunct ions result ing from improper installa t ion or use. Products and parts not  manufac-

tured by Don-Jo are guaranteed only in accordance with that  manufacturer ’s warranty. This warranty does not  cover the finish of any

product . Don- Jo Mfg. shall not  be liable for any consequential damages to person or property or incidental expenses result ing from breach

of warranty or any implied warranty. Some states do not  a llow the exclusion of limitat ion of consequential or incidental damages, so the

above exclusion or limits may not  apply to you. 

Endurance: 

Don-Jo Mfg. warrants that  a ll products with the ENDURANCE finish from Don-Jo shall be free from defects in material, workmanship and

operat ion and from tarnishing, flaking, pit t ing, and discolorat ion for 10 years from date of purchase. This warranty is subject  to the terms

and condit ions below. 

Exclusions: 

Small surfaces indentat ions and imperfect ions due to malleability of the material and the craft ing of the product  may not  constitute a

defect . Any damages result ing from installa t ion of the product  contrary to any of Don- Jo’s writ ten installa t ion instruct ions is not  covered

by this warranty. Any modificat ion of the product  by any non-Don-Jo component  is not  covered by this warranty. Any defect  caused by

neglect , misuse, abuse, unreasonable or extraordinary use or maintenance is not  covered by this warranty. 

Hinges: 

Don-Jo Mfg hinges are warranted for the lifet ime of the original installa t ion for defects in the workmanship, as it  applies to funct ion of

those products. Any such defects will be repaired or replaced at  Don- Jo’s sole discret ion and will be manufactured and shipped in a  t imely

manner. Such decisions and subsequent  act ion will be done at  Don- Jo’s discret ion. 

Remedies: 

If a  claim is made under our warrant ies Don- Jo has the right  to invest igate the claim. In the event  the claim proves to be valid, Don- Jo

will, a t  its sole opt ion, either repair or replace the defect ive product . This warranty will continue in effect  for the repaired or replacement

Don-Jo product . If Don- Jo has discontinued the product  a t  the t ime a  valid claim is made, or if Don- Jo determines, in its sole discret ion,

that  such a  repair or replacement  is inappropriate, Don- Jo reserves the right  to refund the original purchase price of the product  instead.

Except  as expressly provided in this warranty to the contrary, Don- Jo shall not  be liable for labor or other costs related to installa t ion,

repair or replacement  or for loss or damage to, any material which is not  sold by Don-Jo or for any consequential damages or lost  profits. 

Warranty Claims: 

All claims under this warranty must  be made to the claimant’s Don- Jo dealer or retailer. Each claim must  be in writ ing, briefly describing

the defect , and be accompanied by a  proof of purchase. The claimant  must  provide his or her Don- Jo dealer or retailer other information

and evidence reasonably required by Don-Jo and if requested must  permit  inspect ion by Don-Jo or its representat ive( s) . If Don- Jo 

determines that  the claim is valid, please see remedies above. 
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Leeds Information

Below is a  list ing of the material used in the manufacturing of most  items offered by Don-Jo Mfg. All domestically made products will 

fa ll under one of the sect ions noted below. Don- Jo manufactures all domest ic products in our facility in Sterling Ma. 01564. The LEEDS

information for a ll raw materials is as follows:

Cold Rolled Steel: 

All cold rolled steel products are made from the melt ing of a t  least  25% post  consumed steel products and where appropriate, combined

with molten iron for the remaining port ion. Post  Consumer vs. Post  Industria l content  can not  be determined. 

Stainless Steel: 

All Stainless Steel is made with a  process of a  minimum of 80% scrap stainless steel. The scrap used has shown that  it  is comprised of 15-

20% Post  Consumer scrap, 40-50% Post  Industria l Scrap and 8-10% Home Scrap. 

Aluminum: 

All Aluminum material is made from 39 % Secondary Material and 61% Virgin Material. 

Brass: 

All Brass material is prepared, melted and cast  with a  minimum of 51% recycled brass scrape content . 

Please note that all information provided above has been supplied by Don- Jo M fg vendors. Detailed letters from each vendor can be

provided from Don- Jo with a writ ten request. 
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BRASS HARDWARE - Instruct ions for Care & Maintenance

This DON-JO product  has been manufactured of high quality solid brass. Each piece has been individually coated with a  superior quality

clear coat ing for protect ion and durability. The environmental condit ions. locat ion and exposure to corrosives such as high industria l sites,

pest icides, herbicides and coastal climates are influential in your ability to maintain the elegance, life and lustre of your brass. To main-

tain the beauty of your brass follow the cleaning instruct ions. To refinish tarnished brass follow the refurbishing instruct ions.

Cleaning Instructions:

a. Using a  mild detergent  and a  soft  c loth, wash all hardware. DO NOT use abrasive cleaners, abrasive cloths or brushes as

they will mar or scratch the clear coat ing.

b. Apply a  non-abrasive paste wax such as Johnson or Turt le Wax, per the manufacturers direct ions.

If tarnish has formed on the brass ( a  brown, black, green or copper colored film) , it  will be necessary to remove the remaining protect ive

coat ing and refurbish the brass. This can be done by a  professional refinisher or restorat ion company, however it  is a lso possible for you to

do it  yourself. Follow the refurbishing instruct ions.

Refurbishing Instructions:

a. Remove the brass from the door.

b. Using a  paint  st ripper containing methylene chloride, per manufacturers direct ions, remove the clear coat ing. This could

take up to two hours in some instances.

c. Remove brass from stripping solut ion and light ly rub the surface with # 00 steel or bronze wool to remove any remaining

coating. Rinse each part  thoroughly. Rub light ly over any tarnished areas with  # 00 steel or bronze wool unt il the original

yellow brass color returns.

d. Clean the brass surface using a  brass or copper cleaner following manufacturers instruct ions.

e. To reapply clear protect ive coat ing use a  clear lacquer spray available at  most  hardware stores. In highly corrosive areas 

tarnishing could reappear under the new coat ing, therefore reapplicat ion is not  recommended. Maintaining lustre with a

brass or copper cleaner is recommended.

W ARNING: The clear coating which protects your brass is resistant to most

cleaners. Harsh chemicals and cleaners which come in contact with the

brass should be rinsed with clear water immediately to prevent the coat-

ing from softening. Avoid the following chemicals: Hydrogen Chloride,

Sodium Hyperchlorite, and Hydroxyacetic Sulfanacide.

W ARNING: Refurbishing antiqued brass will result in a lightening of the

antique finish. Most stripping and cleaning compounds may contain harsh

chemicals. Follow the safety precautions listed on each product used.
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GENERAL INFORMATION

HOW  TO ORDER:
For correct  ordering, and to ensure no delays in shipment  of your order, the following descript ive data  must  be listed.

Quantity: Most of the items are ordered in per each quantit ies. The following are the exceptions to this rule:

1. Push/ Pull Bar Sets -  these come in sets of a  door pull and a  pushbar.

2. 1560 & 1562 which come two per box

Catalog Number: Select  a  catalog number. Please do not  order using government  or BHMA numbers.

Size: Please indicate the size of the product . Push plates, pull plates, door pulls, pushbars, push/ pull bar sets, 

door edgings and kick plates all need a  size, whether it  be center-to-center or size of the plates.

Additional Information: Special fasteners, i.e., Torx screws, scotch mounting and special mountings. Any cutouts,

such as cut  for cylinder, cut  for t - turn, cut  for lock, and cut  for flush bolt . With any cutouts, please provide 

detailed drawings showing the locat ions of these cutouts on the plate with the dimensions and sizes.

Finish: When the finish is the same for both inside and outside of the door, it  is shown once (630) . On a pull plate, the 

plate is indicated first , then the pull. Example: 1 ea. 7116 pull plate 4 x 16 630.

HOW  TO SPECIFY FINISHES:
Please specify BMHA numbers when ordering finishes. If old U.S. finish number is ordered, a ll paperwork and shipping materials will be

marked with BMHA numbers.
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HOW  TO DETERMINE THE HAND OF A DOOR

Left  Hand Inside

Left  Hand Reverse Outside

Right  Hand

Right  Hand Reverse



ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES

DON-JO MFG., INC.
P.O. Box 929
Sterling, MA 01564

PHONE: 978.422.3377
FAX: 978.422.3467
WATS: 800.628.8389
WATS FAX: 800.278.8202

WEB: www.don-jo.com
E-mail: info@don-jo.com
Section J, Version 1

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

ACCESSORY
HARDWARE



104 ............................5j
106 ............................5j
125 ............................4j
130 ............................4j
135 ............................4j
300 ............................4j
302 ............................4j
350 ............................5j
1590 ..........................3j
1603 ..........................3j
1604 ..........................3j
1607 ..........................3j
1611 ..........................6j
1613 ..........................6j

AP-34 ........................3j
BN-4 ..........................6j
BN-6 ..........................6j
C5-1 ..........................6j
C5-2 ..........................6j
C6-1 ..........................6j
C6-2 ..........................6j
CC-100........................5j
CHP-100 ....................4j
CR-1-F ........................6j
CR-2-NR ....................6j
CR-3-NF ......................6j
DSP-135 ......................1j
DV-90 ........................3j

DV-180 ......................3j
EM-2 ..........................5j
EM-4 ..........................5j
PBDSP-135 ..................1j
PBSP-135 ....................1j
PDL-100......................1j
PDL-101 ......................1j
RHP-100 ....................4j
RP-14-2 ......................2j
RP-15..........................2j
RP-18..........................2j
RP-27 ........................2j
RP-13509 ....................2j
RP-13509-2 ................2j

RP-13515 ....................2j
RP-13515-2 ................2j
RP-13545 ....................2j
RP-13545-2 ................2j
RPE2000-14................2j
RPK-109 ....................2j
SP-135 ........................1j
ULDV-90 ....................3j
ULDV-180 ..................3j
WB-112 ......................4j
WP-34 ........................3j
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FASTENERS
Product Fastening Type

4 ea. #8 x 3/4" Truss Head SMS

PDL-100, PDL-101 2 ea. #6 x 1" OHSMS, 2 ea. #6 x 1/2" OHSMS

RP-13509, RP-13509-2, RP-13515, RP-13515-2, RP-13545,

RP-13545-2, RP-14-2, RP-15, RP-18, RP-27, RP-28, RP-109

2 ea. #6 x 3/4" SMS, 2 ea. #8 x 1" SMS1603, 1604

3 ea. #10 x 1 1/2" SMS130, 135

6 ea. #8 x 1" SMS1607

2 ea. #6 x 5/8" SMS300, 302

4 ea. #8 x 3/4" Truss Head SMSEM-2, EM-4

4 ea. #8 x 3/4" SMSCC-100

2 ea. #6 x 3/4" SMS104, 106
2 ea. #8 x 1" SMSBN-4, BN-6

2 ea. #8-32 x 2" SMS1611, 1613

2 ea. #6 x 5/8" SMS350

4 ea. #5 x 3/4" SMS1590



POCKET DOOR LOCKS

PDL-100 2 1/2" x 2 3/4" D0821

PDL-101 2 1/2" x 2 3/4" D0831

NUMBER DIMENSIONS ANSI

SCAR PLATES used to convert 2 3/8" to 2 3/4" backset

SP-135

DSP-135

SP-135 3 1/2" O.D - 2 1/8" I.D

DSP-135 3 1/2" O.D. - 1 1/2" I.D

PBSP-135 3 1/2" O.D - 2 1/8" I.D

PBDSP-135 3 1/2" O.D. - 1 1/2" I.D

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Package Size - 5 1/4" x 6 1/2"
FEATURES: • SP-135 fits under rose of key-in-knob

or deadbolt locks
• DSP-135 fits under deadbolt collars
• SPs & DSPs are display packed
• PBSPs & PBDSPs are polybagged

FINISHES: 605, 609, 612, 630

PDL-100
Passage

info@don-jo.com • 1.800.628.8389 • 1.800.278.8202 fax
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SAVE $!
Product available

polybagged
To order, add prefix “PB”.
(i.e., SP-135 will become

PBSP-135)

SHELF PACK: 10 Box Pack
FEATURES: •Field Reversible

•Adjustable for various door thickness
•Includes pin & screws for 1 3/4" door width

FINISHES: 605, 609, 613, 619, 620, 622, 625, 626, 605x625

PDL-101
Privacy

2 5/16"1 7/8"
POCKET DOOR
LOCK PREP



REMODELER PLATES for modernizing or decorating

RP-13515

RP-13509

RP-13545

RP-13515-2

RP-18 RP-15 RP-27 RP-14-2

RP-13509-2

RP-13545-2RPK-109
Kit Contains:
(2) RP-13509
(1) CV-86-C &
all fasteners

RP-13509 3 1/2" x 9"

RP-13509-2 3 1/2" x 9"

RP-13515 3 1/2" x 15"

RP-13515-2 3 1/2" x 15"

RP-13545 3 1/2" x 4 1/2"

RP-13545-2 3 1/2" x 4 1/2"

RPK-109 3 1/2" x 9"

RPE2000-14 5" x 14"

RP-15 5" x 14"

RP-18 5" x 14"

RP-27 5" x 14"

RP-14-2 5" x 14"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
RPK-109 Display Packaged Size - 7 1/2" x 13"

GAUGE: .032 thick
FINISHES: (RP-13509, RP-13509-2, RP-13545, RP-13545-2)

605, 609, 612, 630
(RP-13515, RP-13515-2, RP-109, RPE2000-14,
RP-15, RP-18, RP-27, RP-14-2) 605, 630RP-E2000-14
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DV-90
ULDV-90

1/2" installation hole

DV-180
ULDV-180

9/16" installation hole

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FEATURES: • For doors 1 3/8" to 2" thickness

• DV-90 and DV-180 with plastic lens
• ULDV-90 and ULDV-180 with glass lens are UL rated

FINISHES: 605, 626

DOOR VIEWERS

DV-90 160 Degrees L21372

DV-180 180 Degrees L21371

ULDV-90 160 Degrees L23222

ULDV-180 180 Degrees L23221

NUMBER VIEW DIMENS. ANSI

1590 Cast

NUMBER MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: 605, 613, 625, 626

ELBOW CATCH

1590

CHAIN GUARD

1607

SHELF PACK: 20 Polybagged
FINISHES: 605, 625, 626

1607 Cast Brass

NUMBER MATERIAL

AP-34
1" x 1" x 1/2"

WP-34
1" x 1"

DOOR FLIP GUARDS

SHELF PACK: (1603, 1604) 10 Polybagged
(AP-34, WP-34) 100

FEATURES: • Black rubber shim available for 1603 and 1604
• AP-34 included with item 1604
• Both models feature Ball Bearing Design

FINISHES: (1603, 1604) 605, 606, 613, 625, 626
(AP-34) 605, 606, 625, 626
(WP-34) 605, 606, 625, 626, Clear

16041603

1603 L33042 Aluminum

1604 L13042 Brass

AP-34 – –

WP-34 – –

NUMBER ANSI MATERIAL



COAT HOOKS

300

302

SHELF PACK: 20 Polybagged
FINISHES: 605, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626

300 Die Cast

302 Die Cast

NUMBER MATERIAL

HINGE PINS/WINDOW BOLTS

SHELF PACK: (CHP-100, RHP-100) 10 pack of 2 each Polybagged
(WB-112) 10

FINISHES: (CHP-100, RHP-100) BP (Brass Plated), CP (Chrome Plated)
(WB-112) ZINC

CHP-100 #12 Head

RHP-100 #10 Head

Contains:
8 Bolts, 4 Tools

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

CHP-100
RHP-100

WB-112
WB-112

FINGER PULL

125

125 2 1/8" Zinc

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 50 Polybagged
FINISHES: 605, 609, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626, Black

www.don-jo.com
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SHELF PACK: (130) 20, (135) 10 Polybagged
FEATURES: (130) Base 2 13/16" x 1 1/2"

(135) Base 2 1/4" x 1 1/4"
FINISHES: (130): 605, 609, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626

(135): 605, 613, 619, 620, 626

HANDRAIL BRACKETS

130 L33061 Cast Aluminum

135 L13061 Solid Brass

NUMBER ANSI MATERIAL

130 135
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EM-2
EM-4

SCAR PLATE for door damaged by prying

EM-2 9" x 4" x 2 3/8"

EM-4 9" x 4 1/4" x 2 3/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FEATURES: • Fits one side of door with curved lip

• Fits under key-in-knob
FINISHES: 605, 630

WINDOW LOCK

350 15/16" x 2 5/8" 5/8" x 2 5/8" Steel

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: 605, 613, 619, 626

350

CRASH CHAIN

CC-100

CC-100 21 3/4"

NUMBER LENGTH

EDGE PULLS

104

106

104 3 7/8" x 3/4"

106 6" x 1 1/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 20 Polybagged
FEATURE: Vinyl Cover
FINISHES: Zinc

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: 605, 613, 619, 620, 626

NUMBER MATERIALBASE

DIMENSIONS

STRIKE



C6-1 1 1/8" 1/4" Steel

C6-2 1 1/8" 3/8" Steel

CYLINDER GUARDS

C6-1
C6-2

CR-1-F

CR-2-NR

CR-3-NF

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: BP, CP, DU

CYLINDER RINGS

NUMBER DIAMETER THICKNESS MATERIAL

CR-1-F 1 1/4" 1/4" Aluminum

CR-2-NR 1 1/8" 1/4" Aluminum

CR-3-NF 1 1/8" 1/4" Brass

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: BP, CP, DU

NUMBER DIAMETER THICKNESS MATERIAL

C5-1
C5-2

CYLINDER RINGS

C5-1 1 1/8" 1/16" Plastic

C5-2 1 1/8" 3/16" Brass

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: Clear plastic, 605

NUMBER DIAMETER THICKNESS MATERIAL

www.don-jo.com
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1611

1613

NUMBERS/DOOR KNOCKERS

BN4 (shown)
- BN6

How to Order:
eg: BN4-2-605

1611 6 7/8" x 3 1/2" L13151

1613 3 7/8" x 2 1/4" L13151

BN4 4" –

BN6 6" –

NUMBER DIMENSIONS ANSI

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FEATURE: Forged Brass
FINISHES: 605
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1550 ..........................2d
1551 ..........................2d
1555 ..........................1d
1557 ..........................1d
1560 ..........................1d
1562 ..........................2d
1570 ..........................3d
1572 ..........................3d
1573 ..........................3d
1578 ..........................5d

1580 ..........................5d
1581 ..........................5d
1582 ..........................5d
1630 ..........................6d
1632 ..........................6d
1634 ..........................6d
1636 ..........................6d
1638 ..........................6d
1639 ..........................6d
1640 ..........................2d

1640R ........................2d
1700 ..........................3d
1702 ..........................3d
1704 ..........................3d
1710 ..........................3d
1712 ..........................4d
1714 ..........................4d
1716 ..........................4d
1718 ..........................4d
1720 ..........................4d

1722 ..........................4d
1724 ..........................4d
RB-50........................2d
RG-50........................2d
SB-2 ..........................6d
SB-3 ..........................6d
SB-4 ..........................6d
SB-6 ..........................6d
SB-12 ........................6d
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1555
Metal Doors

1557
Wood Doors

FLUSH BOLTS

AUTOMATIC FLUSH BOLTS

1560
Metal Doors

Face Plate: 1" x 6 3/4"

1555 Strike: 15/16" x 2 1/4" L14251 Cast Brass

Guide: 1" x 2"

1557
Face Plate: 1" x 6 3/4"

L04261 Cast Brass
Strike: 15/16" x 2 1/4"

SIZENUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.16

Face Plate: 1" x 6 3/4" Brass

1560
Strike: 15/16" x 2 1/4"

Type 25
Cast Brass

Guide: 1" x 1 7/8" Cast Brass

Door Strike: 1 3/4" x 1 3/4" Cast Brass

SIZENUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.3
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SHELF PACK: 10 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 8 ea. #8 x 3/4" Combo Screw, 2 ea. #8 x 3/8" MS
FEATURES: • Non handed

• Conforms to UL, IOC and UBC 7-2-1997
• For Fire Rated Metal Doors labeled A, B, C, D & E
• Sold in pairs
• Fits standard ANSI prep for metal doors
• Requires only 5 lbs. of force meeting ADA regulations
• 1" vertical adjustment for bolts

FINISHES: 605, 613, 626
OPTION: Works w/1570 Dust Proof Strike

SHELF PACK: 10 Box Pack
FASTENERS: (1555) 4 ea. #8 x 1 1/2" Combo Screw, 4 ea. #8 x 3/4" Combo Screw

(1557) 7 ea. #8 x 3/4" Combo Screw
FEATURES: (1555)• Fits ANSI Door & Frame Prep.

• 3/4" Bolt Throw, 3/4" Rod Backset
• 12" Rod length
• 1 1/2" Adjustable Bolt Head

FEATURES: (1557)• 3/4" Bolt Throw, 3/4" Backset
• Door strength maintained by corner reinforcement plate

FINISHES: 605, 606, 612, 613, 625, 626
OPTIONS: (1555) Longer rod options available

Works w/1570 Dust Proof Strike
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AUTOMATIC FLUSH BOLT

Face Plate: 1" x 8 1/2"

1562
Frame Strike: 15/16" x 2 1/4"

Type 25 Cast Brass
Guide: 1" x 6 1/16"

Door Strike: 1 1/4" x 1 3/4"

SIZENUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.3

ALUMINUM DOOR FLUSH BOLTS

1550 15/16" x 4 1/4" 1/8"

1551 Radius End 1/4"

RB-50 - -

RG-50 - -

SHELF PACK: 4 Box Pack
FASTENERS: (1550, 1551) 3 ea. #8-32 x 1/2" MS

(RG50) 2 ea. #8-32 x 1/2" MS
FINISHES: SL, DU

1550 1551

RB-50

RG-50

SHELF PACK: 10 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 6 ea. #8 x 3/4" Combo Screw, 2 ea. #8 x 3/8" MS, 3 ea. #10 x 1" SMS
FEATURES: • Non handed

• Conforms to UL, IOC and UBC 7-2-1997
• For Fire Rated Wood Doors labelled B, C, D & E
• Sold in pairs
• Fits standard ANSI prep for wood doors
• Requires only 5 lbs. of force meeting ADA regulations
• Bolt has 3/4 vertical adjustments

FINISHES: 605, 613, 626
OPTION: Works w/1570 Dust Proof Strike

DIMENSIONS OFFSETNUMBER

FLUSH BOLTS

1640R
1640

NUMBER FASTENER

1640
Face Plate: 3/4" x 6"

L04201 Cast Brass
Strike: 15/16" x 2"

1640R
Face Plate: 3/4" x 6"

L04201 Cast Brass
Strike: 15/16" x 2"

SIZENUMBER ANSI A156.16 MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 10 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 4 ea. #6 x 3/4" SMS
FEATURES: • 1" bolt throw

• 1/2" diameter bolt
• For wood doors only!
• (1640R) 3/8" Radius End

FINISHES: 605, 609, 613, 619, 620, 626

1562

Wood Doors



ROLLER LATCHES

1700 1702

1704

1710

1700
Body: 3 3/8" x 1"

E19091 Cast Brass
Strike: 1 11/16" x 2 1/4"

1702
Body: 3 3/8" x 1" -

Cast Brass
Strike: 1 1/8" x 2 3/4" -

1704
Body: 3 3/8" x 1"

E19091 Cast Brass
Strike: 1 1/4" x 4 7/8"

1710
Body: 2 1/4" x 7/8"

L17802 Cast Brass
Strike: 2 1/4" x 1 3/4"

SIZENUMBER ANSI A156.16 MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1700, 1702) 2 ea. #8 x 1" SMS, 2 ea. #8-32 x 3/4" MS, 2 ea. #10 x 1 1/2" SMS

(1704) 2 ea. #12-24 x 1/2" MS, 2 ea. #12 x 3/4" SMS, 2 ea. #10 x 1 1/2" SMS
(1710) 4 ea. #8 x 1" SMS

FEATURES: • Solid nylon roller for silent operation
• Adjustable roller latch

FINISHES: 605, 613, 619, 620, 626

1570

1572

1573

DUST PROOF STRIKES
NUMBER FASTENER

1570 2 7/8" x 2 1/4" L24021 Cast Brass

1572 15/16" Dia. x 2" Depth L24021 Cast Brass

1573 2 7/8" x 2 1/4" L24021 Cast Brass

DIMENSIONSNUMBER ANSI A156.16 MATERIAL

info@don-jo.com • 1.800.628.8389 • 1.800.278.8202 fax
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SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1570, 1573) 2 ea. #8 x 1" SMS, 2 ea. Plastic Anchor
FEATURE: (1573) Can be locked closed
FINISHES: 605, 612, 613, 625, 626

(1573) 605, 613, 626
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MAGNETIC CATCHES

1722

1720
1720 2 1/16" x 1 1/8" x 5/8" 5 lbs. - Brass

1722 3 1/8" x 1" x 9/16" 9 lbs. B43161 Brass

1724 3 1/8" x 1" x 3/4" 14 lbs. B43161 Brass

DIMENSIONSNUMBER LOAD CAPACITY ANSI A156.16 MATERIAL

1724

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1720) 3 ea. #6 x 5/8" SMS

(1722, 1724) 2 ea. #6 x 1 1/4" WS, 2 ea. #6 x 5/8" SMS
FEATURES: (1722, 1724) packaged w/multiple strikes
FINISHES: 605, 626

FRICTION CATCH
NUMBER FASTENER

1718 B13302 Cast Brass

SIZENUMBER ANSI A156.16 MATERIAL

Height Wide Depth

Body: 1 7/8" 3/8" 7/16"

Strike: 1 1/8" 3/8" 7/16"

1718

1712

BALL LATCHES

1716

NUMBER FASTENER

1712 2 1/8" x 1" 2 1/8" x 1" / 2 1/8" x 1 3/8" Cast Brass

1714 2 1/4" x 1" 2 1/8" x 1 13/32" Cast Aluminum

1716 1" 2 1/4" x 1 13/32" Cast Brass

LATCH DIMENSIONS STRIKENUMBER MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 20 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1712) 6 ea. #6 x 5/8" SMS

(1714) 4 ea. #8 x 3/4" SMS
(1716) 2 ea. #8 x 3/4" SMS

FEATURES: (1712) Packed with narrow & wide strikes / Adjustable height
(1714) Packed with full lip R/C strike
(1716) Drive In latch

FINISHES: (1712) 605, 613, 619, 620, 626
(1714) 605, 609, 613, 619, 620
(1716) 605, 609, 613, 619, 620, 626

1714

SHELF PACK: 20 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 4 ea. #5 x 1/2" SMS
FINISHES: 605, 609, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626



SURFACE BOLTS–UL RATED

1582

1582 8" 1" Stainless Steel

BOLT LENGTHNUMBER MATERIALTHROW

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 6 ea. #10-24 x 1" MS, 6 ea. #10 x 1 1/4" SMS
FEATURES: • 1/4" x 3/4" bolt size

• Furnished with rim and mortise strikes
• Padlock not included

FINISH: 626, 630

© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010 5d
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SURFACE BOLTS–UL RATED

1578 8" L84161 Solid Brass

1580 8" L84161 Solid Brass

1581 12" L84161 Solid Brass

BOLT LENGTHNUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.16

1580 (Shown)
& 1581

UL Surface Bolt

1578
UL Surface Bolt SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged

FASTENERS: (1578) 5 ea. #10 x 1" MS, 5 ea. #10 x 1 1/4" SMS, 2 ea. Plastic Anchors
(1580, 1581) 8 ea. #12-24 x 1" MS, 8 ea. #12 x 1 1/4" SMS

FEATURES: • Furnished with Rim and Mortise strikes
• (1580, 1581) 1 1/8 bolt throw, 1/4" x 3/4" size
• (1578) Concealed screw mount

FINISHES: (1578) 626
(1580) 605, 613, 626
(1581) 626

OPTION: Sex bolt available
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SB-2
SB-3
SB-4
SB-6
SB-12

SLIDE BOLTS

DUTCH DOOR BOLTS

SB-2 5/8" x 2" L04151 Solid Brass

SB-3 5/8" x 3" L04151 Solid Brass

SB-4 5/8" x 4" L04151 Solid Brass

SB-6 5/8" x 6" L04151 Solid Brass

SB-12 5/8" x 12" L04151 Solid Brass

DIMENSIONSNUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.16

1630 4 1/2" x 1 5/8" 5/8" Half Round Solid Brass

1632 8" x 1 5/8" 5/8" Half Round Solid Brass

1634 12" x 1 5/8" 5/8" Half Round Solid Brass

1636 18" x 1 5/8" 5/8" Half Round Solid Brass

1638 24" x 1 5/8" 5/8" Half Round Solid Brass

1639 36" x 1 5/8" 5/8" Half Round Solid Brass

DIMENSIONSNUMBER MATERIALBOLT

1630
1632
1634

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1630) 8 ea. #6 x 1" SMS

(1632, 1634, 1636, 1638, 1639) 11 ea. #6 x 1" SMS
FEATURES: • Furnished w/rim, mortise & t-strikes

• 1" dia. knob
FINISHES: 605, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 6 ea. #6 x 3/4" SMS
FINISHES: (SB-2, SB-3) 605, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626

(SB-4, SB-6, SB-12) 605, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626
FEATURES: Furnished with rim, mortise strikes

1636
1638
1639
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COORDINATORS SERIES

UNIVERSAL COORDINATOR

MOUNTING BRACKETS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 6 ea. #10-32 x 1 1/2" MS, 6 ea.#10 x 1 3/4" SMS
FEATURES: • One size for all pairs of doors up to 8' wide

• Non-handed
• Stop mounted
• Meets ANSI 156.3, Type 21 requirements (when used with carry bar)
• Mounting brackets not required when using stop mounted hardware

FINISH: 622

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: (2050) 4 ea. #10-32 X 1 1/2" M/S

(2051) 6 ea. #10-32 X 1 1/2" M/S
FEATURES: • For stop mounted hardware

• Ready to paint aluminum, plated finishes available
FINISH: 628

2050

2051

2040

2050 over 2 1/2" 5" x 3" Aluminum

2051 under 2 1/2" 5" x 3 1/4" Aluminum

SIZESTOP WIDTHNUMBER MATERIAL

2040 20 1/4" x 1 5/8" Type 21 Steel

NUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.3

NUMBER FASTENER

2011 52" or less 1 5/8" x 32" 1 5/8" x 25" Type 21 Aluminum

2012 52 1/16" to 56" 1 5/8" x 32" 1 5/8" x 32" Type 21 Aluminum

2021 56 1/16" to 72" 1 5/8" x 52" 1 5/8" x 20" Type 21 Aluminum

2022 72 1/16" to 84" 1 5/8" x 52" 1 5/8" x 32" Type 21 Aluminum

2023 84 1/16" to 96" 1 5/8" x 52" 1 5/8" x 44" Type 21 Aluminum

2033 96 1/16" to 104" 1 5/8" x 60" 1 5/8" x 44" Type 21 Aluminum

over 104" Call Factory

DOOR FRAME
OPENING

PART
#

FILLER
BAR SIZE ANSI A156.3 MATERIALCOORDINATOR

SIZE

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 8 ea. #12-24 x 1 1/4" MS, 6 ea. #8 x 3/4" Combo Screw
FEATURES:
• For use on pair of doors when one door must close before the other
• Safety override allows active door to close first when extreme force applied
• Filler bar available when coordinator does not fill entire length of opening
• Mounting brackets available when stop mounted hardware used
FINISH: 628 (2021 also available in Dark Brown DB)

SIZE

info@don-jo.com • 1.800.628.8389 • 1.800.278.8202 fax
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GRAVITY COORDINATOR

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 2 ea. #12 x 1" SMS, 5 ea. #6 x 3/4" SMS
FEATURES: • Drop arm type

• Adjustable
• Field reversible

FINISH: 626

2060

CARRY BAR

2080

HEAVY-DUTY CRASH CHAINS

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 8 ea. #10 x 1" SMS
FEATURE: Gray Vinyl Cover
FINISH: 626
OPTION: Available with thru bolts, Contact factory

HDCC-2012 20 1/2" LB2231 Steel

HDCC-2512 25 1/2" LB2231 Steel

HDCC-3012 30 1/2" LB2231 Steel

SIZENUMBER ANSI A156.3 MATERIAL

2080 5 3/8" x 7" Brass

SIZENUMBER MATERIAL

2060 4 1/4" x 1 5/8" Steel

SIZENUMBER MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 3 ea. #10-32 x 1" MS, 3 ea. #10-32 x 1 9/16" Sex Nut
FEATURES: • For pair of doors, where inactive door can be

opened before active door
• Mounted on inactive door

FINISH: 622



SURFACE HOLDER

3212

3212 35" to 40 15/16" 38 1/2" to 44 3/16" C08511 Stainless Steel

BUTTS CENTER HUNGNUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.3

DOOR OPENING

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 4 ea. #14 x 1 1/2" WS, 4 ea. 1/4-20 x 3/4" MS, 3 ea. 1/4-20 x 3/4" truss MS,

3 ea. 1/4-20 grommet nut
FEATURES: • Heavy-duty overhead door holder

• For exterior, vestibule and interior doors, single acting
FINISH: 630

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 2 ea. #10 x 1 1/2" MS, 4 ea. #10-32 x 1/2" MS, 4 ea. #10 x 1 1/2" WS
FEATURES: • Non Handed Medium-duty overhead stop

• For interior door, single or double acting
FINISH: 630

CONCEALED STOP

3023

3024

SURFACE STOP

3123

3124

NUMBER FASTENER

3123 30" to 35 15/16" 33-1/2" to 38 15/16" 30" C05541 Stainless Steel

3124 36" to 48" 39" to 48" 36" C05541 Stainless Steel

BUTTS DOOR SIZECENTER HUNGNUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.3

DOOR OPENING

NUMBER FASTENER

3023 30" to 35 15/16" 32" to 37 15/16" 30" C04541 Stainless Steel

3024 35" to 48" 38" to 48" 36" C04541 Stainless Steel

BUTTS DOOR SIZECENTER HUNGNUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.3

DOOR OPENING

Warnock Hersey

US®

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 2 ea. #10 x 1 1/2" MS, 4 ea. #10-32 x 1/2" MS,

4 ea. #10 x 1 1/2" WS, 2 ea. #10-32 x 1 9/16" Sex Nut
FEATURES: • Non Handed Medium-Duty overhead stop

• For interior door, single acting
FINISH: 630

Warnock Hersey

US®
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HOSPITAL LATCH

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: • 4 ea. 1/4-20 x 2 3/8" MS, 8 ea. #8-32 x 3/8" MS,

2 ea. #6 x 3/4" WS, 4 ea. 1/4-20 Nut w/nylon washer
FEATURES: • Push/pull latch can be mounted with the handles up,

down or horizontal without any modification.
• UL listed for all fire doors.•Meets ADA requirements
• Works with 1 3/4 doors
• Packed with ANSI strike and T strike as standard
• Lever projection 3 1/4"
• Bolt 1/2" throw with anti-friction nylon insert
• Non-handed (except for engraved models).

FINISH: 630
OPTIONS: When ordering engraved models, add the letter P

after the item number and designate hand.

HORIZONTAL HORIZONTAL

4500
4550

LEVERS UPLEVERS
DOWN

PUSH DOWN
PULL UP

PUSH UP
PULL DOWN

4500 2 3/4"

4550 5"

Body: 4 1/2" x 2 3/4" Brass

Latch: 2 1/4" x 1 1/4" Brass

ASA Strike: 1 1/4" x 4 7/8" Brass

“T” Strike: 1 1/8" x 2 3/4" Brass

Body: 4 1/2" x 2 3/4" Brass

Latch: 2 1/4" x 1 1/4" Brass

ASA Strike: 1 1/4" x 4 7/8" Brass

“T” Strike: 1 1/8" x 2 3/4" Brass

BACK SET SIZENUMBER MATERIAL

SURFACE STOP

NUMBER FASTENER

3323 32" to 35 15/16" 36" to 38 15/16" 30" C02541 Stainless Steel

3324 36" to 39 15/16" 39" to 40 15/16" 36" C02541 Stainless Steel

BUTTS DOOR SIZECENTER HUNGNUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.3

DOOR OPENING

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: (3323, 3324) 2 ea. 5/16-18 x 2" MS, 4 ea. 1/4-20 x 3/4" MS,

4 ea. 1/4 x 1 1/2" WS, 2 ea. 5/16-18 x 1 1/2" Set Nut
FEATURES: • Non Handed Heavy-duty overhead door stop

• For exterior, vestibule or interior doors, single acting
FINISH: 630

3323

3324

Warnock Hersey

US®

www.don-jo.com
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4U-2-CW 25-CW E2000-CW 5000-CW

OSLP-207MELP-210RP-18RP-15RP-14-2

9450 9454 BX-2-SDS

FBRK-2 HRP-1
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C Pulls 1170

1464
Ladder Pull Ladder Pull

Set

1463 1846

1458 46

1718 1517 1573 1581

1710 TL-1 TL-2 TL-3
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NUMBER MATERIAL

KICK PLATEARMOR PLATE

ANSI:
J101 Metal / J105 Plastic

Up to 48"h x 48"w for some finishes

ANSI:
J102 Metal / J106 Plastic

8" to 16"h x 48"w

MOP PLATE

ANSI:
J103 Metal / J107 Plastic

under 8"h to 48"w

FASTENERS: •Individually packaged with screws #6 x 5/8" SMS
•Full threaded to the head stainless steel sheet metal screws with plated

finish

FEATURES:
• Beveled 3 or 4 sides optional
• Commercial grade thickness
• Other thicknesses available on special order
• Furnished with grain or satin finish running horizontally to door
• Finishes: 605, 606, 609, 612, 613, 619, 620, 626, 628, 629, 630, 670, Brass Tone (BT),

Dark Anodized Aluminum (DB), Kydex, and Endurance.™

• Plastic colors include: Black, Brown, Gray, Beige, White, Clear
ORDERING: Specify height x width x finish – add options
(e.g.: 8" X 34" - 630, Tek)

OPTIONS:
• MAG - Magnetic backing for metal doors
• SM - Double face 3M Tape (Scotch Mount)
• Tek - Self drilling screws
• CSK - Countersunk holes
• C/O - Cutout for locks, louvers & windows
• Torx - Security torx screws
• WH - Warnock Hersey listed armor plates for fire rated 3 hour metal doors*

* Only available on .050 thick 630 plates
Labelling only required when the top of the plate exceeds
16" in height

** Some options carry additional charges.

COMMERCIAL KICK PLATES

90 .050 Metal

91 .038 Metal

92 .125 Plastic

93 .125 Clear Plastic

We now offer Armor Plates for fire rated 3 hour metal doors. Please specify prefix "WH" when
ordering (i.e. WH-48" x 48"-630). Screw mount only. There is a $5.00 per plate additional charge.

New WARNOCK HERSEY LISTED ARMOR PLATES
Warnock Hersey

US®

Warnock Hersey

US®
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© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010 1a

www.don-jo.com

info@don-jo.com • 1.800.628.8389 • 1.800.278.8202 fax



CORNER GUARDS / U-CHANNELS

ANGLE PLATES

#1290 - Scotch Mount
#1295 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J204

#1292 - Scotch Mount
#1293 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J205

#1298 - Scotch Mount
#1299 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J210

#1294 - Scotch Mount
#1297 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J211

ORDERING:

CORNER GUARDS: PART # x A x B x HEIGHT

U-CHANNELS: PART # x A x B x C x HEIGHT
MATERIAL: .050" Thick Aluminum, Brass, Bronze, Stainless Steel
FASTENER: #6 x 5/8 FH SMS
FINISHES: Available in standard architectural finishes, prime painted steel
OPTIONS: • Cutouts for flush bolts, lock strikes, locks, and hinges (see work-

sheet on page 4a)
• 10° return on legs available upon request

ORDERING:

2 SIDES: PART # x A (Leg Width) x B (Door Width) x C (Leg Width) x D (Height) x Finish

ONE SIDE: PART # x A (Leg Width) x B (Door Width) x C (Height) x Finish

BOTTOM SIDE: PART # x A (Height) x B (Bottom Width) x C (Door Width) x Finish
MATERIAL: .050" Thick Aluminum, Brass, Bronze, Stainless Steel
FASTENER: #6 x 5/8 FH SMS
FINISHES: Available in standard architectural finishes, prime painted steel
OPTIONS: Cutouts for flush bolts, lock strikes, locks, and hinges (see worksheet on page 4a for details

on how to order.)

90° 93° 90° 93°

A

B

C C

A A A

B B B

#1284 - Scotch Mount
#1285 - Screw Mount

#1288 - Scotch Mount
#1289 - Screw Mount

#1286 - Scotch Mount
#1287 - Screw Mount

D

A

B

C

A

B

C A

C

B

TWO-SIDE ONE-SIDE BOTTOM SIDE

www.don-jo.com
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OVERLAPPING CORNER GUARDS / U-CHANNELS

#1310 - Scotch Mount
#1311 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J201

#1312 - Scotch Mount
#1313 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J202

#1314 - Scotch Mount
#1315 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J207

ORDERING:

CORNER GUARDS: PART # / A x B x HEIGHT

U-CHANNELS: PART # / A x B x C x HEIGHT
OVERLAPPING OFFSET: 1/16"
MATERIAL: .050" Thick Aluminum, Brass, Bronze, Plain Steel, Stainless Steel
FASTENER: #6 x 5/8 FH SMS
FINISHES: Available in standard architectural finishes, prime painted steel
OPTIONS: • Cutouts for flush bolts, lock strikes, locks, and hinges (see worksheet on page 4a)

• 10° return available upon request

90° 93° 90°

A

B

7/16"

7/16" 7/16" 7/16"

7/16" 7/16"

A A

C

C C C

B B

BB B B

#1316 - Scotch Mount
#1317 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J207

#1318 - Scotch Mount
#1319 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J208

#1320 - Scotch Mount
#1321 - Screw Mount

ANSI 156.6 - J208

90° 93° 93°

A A A
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How to Specify Cut-Out Locations

#XXXXLH

#XXXXRH

#XXXX

#XXXX

#XXXX

#XXXX

#XXXX

#XXXX

This drawing shows typical location of cutouts for full length door edges on lock edge of doors. Use this page as a worksheet or

photocopy and fill in your dimentions.

1 1/8"

2 1/4"

1 1/4"

8"

1 1/4"

4 7/8"

1"

6 3/4"

1"

8 1/2"

Top of Typical
Metal Door

Top of Typical
Wood Door For Use on 1 3/4" Doors

161
Latch Bolt

86
Mortise Lock

Hinges

ASA
Strike

Metal Door
Manual/Automatic

Flush Bolt

Wood Door Manual
Flush Bolt

Wood Door
Automatic
Flush Bolt



KP-628 6" x 28"

KP-630 6" x 30"

KP-632 6" x 32"

KP-634 6" x 34"

KP-828 8" x 28"

KP-830 8" x 30"

KP-832 8" x 32"

KP-834 8" x 34"

SHELF PACK: 1
Display Packaged Size - 8 1/4" x 38 1/2"

Innovative packaging includes an outer corrugation
that insures the inner package will remain fresh for
display. Package allows for hanging or stacking.

DISPLAY PACKAGED KICK PLATES
NUMBER DIMENSIONS

• Furnished with grain or satin finish running horizontally
to door

• Finishes: 605, 628, 630, Brass Tone (BT)
• Individually packaged with screws #6 x 5/8 SMS
• Full threaded to the head stainless steel sheet metal

screws with plated finish

RANGE SHIELDS

RS2430 24" x 30"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 4 Box Pack
GAUGE: 22 (.032)
FASTENERS: #6 x 5/8" SMS
FINISHES: White, AlmondRS2430

VERTICAL ROD PROTECTOR

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
GAUGE: 18 (.050)
FASTENERS: #6 X 3/4"
FEATURES: • Assist in handicap conformance

• Use in hospitals, schools, etc.
• Installs on any type of wood, metal or plastic door, any thickness.

Covers the latching bolt and lower portion of the vertical rod assembly.
FINISH: 630

#85
Rod Cover

#83
For use on
left hand

reverse doors

#81
For use on
right hand

reverse doors

NUMBER FASTENER

81 Latch bolt cover 6 3/4" 10" 2 1/8" Stainless steel

83 Latch bolt cover 6 3/4" 10" 2 1/8" Stainless steel

85 Rod cover 3 1/8" 24" 1 1/8" Stainless steel

DESCRIPTIONNUMBER WIDTH HEIGHT PROJECTION MATERIAL
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DON-JO posters available for you and your

customers to display in your show room.

Contact DON-JO for posters and details.

ARCHITECTURAL
HARDWARE



ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES

DON-JO MFG., INC.
P.O. Box 929
Sterling, MA 01564

PHONE: 978.422.3377
FAX: 978.422.3467
WATS: 800.628.8389
WATS FAX: 800.278.8202

WEB: www.don-jo.com
E-mail: info@don-jo.com
Section B, Version 1

New York, New York

DOOR PULLS,
PUSH & PULL PLATES



10..............................3b
11 ..............................2b
14..............................2b
15 ..............................2b
16 ..............................2b
17 ..............................2b
19 ..............................2b
20..............................2b
21 ..............................2b
22..............................2b
30..............................2b
31 ..............................2b
32..............................2b
35..............................3b
36..............................3b
37..............................3b
38..............................3b
42..............................3b
44 ............................3b
46 ............................13b
54 ............................12b
56 ............................12b
57 ............................12b
58 ............................12b
59 ............................12b
62 ............................11b
64 ............................11b
66 ............................11b
69..............................1b
70 ..............................1b

71 ..............................1b
72 ..............................1b
73 ..............................1b
76 ..............................1b
77 ..............................1b
78 ..............................1b
79 ..............................1b
80..............................1b
120 ..........................12b
121 ..........................12b
147 ............................5b
160............................6b
161 ............................6b
162 ............................6b
163 ............................6b
1150 ..........................4b
1151 ..........................4b
1152 ..........................4b
1156 ..........................4b
1157 ..........................4b
1158 ..........................4b
1159 ..........................4b
1160 ..........................4b
1170 ..........................4b
1846 ........................10b
1848 ........................10b
1850 ........................10b
1858 ........................10b
1860 ........................10b
1866 ........................11b

1874 ........................11b
7010 ..........................7b
7011 ..........................7b
7014 ..........................7b
7015 ..........................7b
7016 ..........................7b
7017 ..........................7b
7019 ..........................8b
7020..........................8b
7021 ..........................8b
7030..........................8b
7031 ..........................8b
7032..........................8b
7037 ..........................9b
7038..........................9b
7110 ..........................7b
7111 ..........................7b
7114 ..........................7b
7115 ..........................7b
7116 ..........................7b
7117 ..........................7b
7119 ..........................8b
7120 ..........................8b
7121 ..........................8b
7130 ..........................8b
7131 ..........................8b
7132 ..........................8b
7137 ..........................9b
7138 ..........................9b
7816 ..........................9b

19147 ........................5b
20147 ........................5b
21147 ........................5b
22147 ........................5b
1156147 ....................5b
1157147 ....................5b
1158147 ....................5b
1159147 ....................5b
1160147 ....................5b
1170147 ....................6b
CFC70 ......................10b
CFC71 ......................10b
CFC7015 ..................10b
CFC7115....................10b
CFD70 ......................10b
CFD71 ......................10b
CFD7015 ..................10b
CFD7115 ..................10b
CFK70 ......................10b
CFK71 ......................10b
CFK7015 ..................10b
CFK7115 ..................10b
CFL70 ......................10b
CFL71 ......................10b
CFL7015 ..................10b
CFL7115....................10b
PL-13515 ..................13b
PS-13515 ..................13b
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.050 PUSH PLATES

.125 PUSH PLATES

SHELF PACK: 10 Box Pack
FASTENERS: #6 x 5/8 OH SMS
FEATURE: Four beveled edges
FINISHES: 605, 606, 609, 612, 613, 619, 620, 626, 628, 629, 630
ORDERING: Specify plate number followed by size and finish –

specify additional options and/or features.
OPTIONS:
• Rounded corners - RC
• Custom sizes available
• Torx screws
• Scotch Mount, double face tape (no holes, no screws)
• Magnetic, no holes, no screws
• Engraving
• Hole cut outs available

SHELF PACK: 10 Box Pack
FASTENERS: #6 x 5/8 OH SMS
FEATURE: Four beveled edges
FINISH: 630
ORDERING: Specify plate number followed by size and finish –

specify additional options and/or features.
OPTIONS:
• Rounded corners - RC
• Custom sizes available
• Torx screws
• Scotch Mount, double face tape (no holes, no screws)
• Magnetic, no holes, no screws
• Engraving
• Hole cut outs available

69 3" X 12" J301

70 3 1/2" X 15" J301

71 4" X 16" J301

72 6" X 16" J301

73 8" X 16" J301

NUMBER DIMENSIONS ANSI A156.6 MATERIAL

Aluminum, Brass,

Bronze, Stainless Steel,

Plastic

76 3" X 12" J301

77 3 1/2" X 15" J301

78 4" X 16" J301

79 6" X 16" J301

80 8" X 16" J301

NUMBER DIMENSIONS ANSI A156.6 MATERIAL

Stainless Steel

© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010 1b
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5/8" & 3/4" ROUND DOOR PULLS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 Thru bolt & finish washer
FEATURE: Made from solid bar stock
FINISHES: 605, 606, 609, 612, 613, 628, 629, 630
OPTIONS:
• Back to back mounting for pulls 3/4" dia. only
• Back to back mounting not available on 5/8" dia. Pulls
• Concealed Mounting
• Specify door thickness if greater than 1 3/4"
• Use prefix “H” for 2 1/2" clearance
• See page 14b for other mounting options

11 5 1/2" 5/8" 6 1/8" 2" 1 3/8" J401

14 5 1/2" 3/4" 6 1/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J401

15 6" 3/4" 6 3/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J401

16 8" 3/4" 8 3/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J401

17 10" 3/4" 10 3/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J401

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALDIAMETER
DIMENSIONS

Aluminum,

Brass, Bronze,

Stainless Steel

1" ROUND DOOR PULLS

OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE

19 8" 1" 9" 3" 2" J401

20 10" 1" 11" 3" 2" J401

21 12" 1" 13" 3" 2" J401

22 18" 1" 19" 3" 2" J401

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALDIAMETER
DIMENSIONS

Aluminum,

Brass, Bronze,

Stainless Steel

OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 Thru bolt & finish washer
FEATURE: Made from solid bar stock
FINISHES: 605, 606, 612, 613, 628, 629, 630
OPTIONS:
• Back to back mounting for pairs
• Concealed Mounting
• Specify door thickness if greater than 1 3/4"
• Use prefix “H” for 2 1/2" clearance
• See page 14b for other mounting options

www.don-jo.com
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FLAT BAR DOOR PULLS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 thru bolt & finish washer
FEATURE: Made from solid bar stock
FINISHES: 605, 613, 628, 630

30 6" 3/8" x 1 1/4" 6 3/8" 2" 1 5/8" J401

31 8" 3/8" x 1 1/4" 8 3/8" 2" 1 5/8" J401

32 10" 3/8" x 1 1/4" 10 3/8" 2" 1 5/8" J401

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALDIAMETER

DIMENSIONS

Aluminum,

Brass, Bronze,

Stainless Steel

OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE
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SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 thru bolt & finish washer
FEATURE: Made from solid bar stock
FINISHES: 605, 613, 630

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 thru bolt & finish washer
FEATURE: Made from cast material
FINISHES: (10) 605, 612, 613, 628, 630

(36) 605, 613, 625, 626, 628, 630
(42) 630

HALF ROUND DOOR PULLS

CAST DOOR PULLS

10

36

37 6" 1" Half Round 6 1/2" 2" 1 1/2" J401

38 8" 1" Half Round 8 1/2" 2" 1 1/2" J401

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALDIAMETER

DIMENSIONS

Aluminum,
Brass,

Stainless Steel

OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE

10 5 1/2" 6 1/2" 1 3/4" 1 5/16" J401

36 5 1/2" 7 1/2" 1 7/8" 1 1/2" J401

42 5" 8 1/8" 2 1/2" 2 1/8" J401

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS

Cast
Aluminum,

Brass, Bronze,
Stainless Steel

OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE

42

SURFACE MOUNT CAST DOOR PULLS

4435

35 5 1/2" 7 1/2" 1 7/8" 1 1/2" J401

44 6" 8 7/8" 3 1/4" 2 1/16" J401

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6

DIMENSIONS

Cast Aluminum,
Brass,

Stainless Steel

MATERIALS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: (35) 6 ea. #10 x 1" SMS

(44) 4 ea. #10 x 1" SMS
FINISHES: (35) 605, 613, 625, 626, 628, 630

(44) 605, 630

OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE



OFFSET DOOR PULLS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: (1150, 1151, 1152) 1/4-20 x 2 1/2" MS

(1156, 1157, 1158, 1159, 1160) 3/8-24 x 2 1/2" MS
FINISHES: 605, 606, 613, 628, 629, 630
OPTIONS: • Back to back mounting

• Concealed mounting
• See page 14b for complete mounting selections
• Specify door thickness if over 1 3/4" thick door

1150 8" 3/4" 8 3/4" 2 1/2" 1 3/4" 90° J402

1151 10" 3/4" 10 3/4" 2 1/2" 1 3/4" 90° J402

1152 12" 3/4" 12 3/4" 2 1/2" 1 3/4" 90° J402

1156 8" 1" 9" 3 1/2" 2 1/2" 90° J402

1157 10" 1" 11" 3 1/2" 2 1/2" 90° J402

1158 12" 1" 13" 3 1/2" 2 1/2" 90° J402

1159 18" 1" 19" 3 1/2" 2 1/2" 90° J402

1160 9" 1" 10" 3 1/2" 2 1/2" 90° J402

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALDIAMETER OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE OFFSET

DIMENSIONS

Aluminum,

Brass, Bronze,

Stainless Steel

ADA Accessibility Guidelines for Buildings and Facilities (ADAAG)
As amended through January 1998

4.13.9 Door Hardware. Handles, pulls, latches, locks, and other operating devices on accessible

doors shall have a shape that is easy to grasp with one hand and does not require tight grasping,

tight pinching, or twisting of the wrist to operate. Lever-operated mechanisms, push-type mech-

anisms, and U-shaped handles are acceptable designs. When sliding doors are fully open, operat-

ing hardware shall be exposed and usable from both sides. Hardware required for accessible

door passage shall be mounted no higher than 48 in. (1220 mm) above finished floor.

www.don-jo.com
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1170 12" 1" 13" 3" 2" 8" J402 Stainless Steel

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALDIAMETER OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE OFFSET

DIMENSIONS

“C” DOOR PULLS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 3/8-24 x 2 1/2" MS
FINISH: 630
OPTIONS: • Back to back mounting

• Concealed mounting
• See page 14b for complete mounting selection
• Specify door thickness if over 1 3/4" thick door
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SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENER: See page 14b for all details
FEATURE: Made from solid bar stock
FINISHES: 605, 606, 613, 628, 629, 630, 313
ORDERING: Specify door pull, push bar, CTC of push bar & finish & mounting method.

PUSH/PULL BARS

147 19147 thru
22147

19148 thru 22148 1156148 thru 1159148

19149 thru 22149

1156147 thru
1159147

PULL PUSH

147 Specify 3 1/2" 2 1/2"

19147 8" 3" 2"

20147 10" 3" 2"

21147 12" 3" 2"

22147 18" 3" 2"

1156147 8" 3 1/2" 2 1/2"

1157147 10" 3 1/2" 2 1/2"

1158147 12" 3 1/2" 2 1/2"

1159147 18" 3 1/2" 2 1/2"

1160147 9 3 1/2" 2 1/2"

– Specify 1 1/2" J501

Specify 2 1/2" 1 1/2" J504

Specify 2 1/2" 1 1/2" J504

Specify 2 1/2" 1 1/2" J504

Specify 2 1/2" 1 1/2" J504

Specify 2 1/2" 1 1/2" J504

Specify 2 1/2" 1 1/2" J504

Specify 2 1/2" 1 1/2" J504

Specify 2 1/2" 1 1/2" J504

Specify 2 1/2" 1 1/2" J504

1156149 thru 1159149

CTC PROJECTION ANSI A156.6CLEARANCE CTC PROJECTION CLEARANCE MATERIALNUMBER

Aluminum,

Brass,

Bronze

Stainless Steel
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Ladder
Pull Set

“C” PULL/PUSH BARS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENER: See page 14b for all details
FEATURE: Made from solid bar stock
FINISHES: 630
ORDERING: Specify door pull, push bar, CTC of push bar & finish & mounting method.

PULL PUSH

1170147 12" 3" 2" Specify- 2 1/2" 1 1/2" Stainless Steel

CTC PROJECTION MATERIALCLEARANCE CTC PROJECTION CLEARANCENUMBER

160 36" 1 1/4" 48" 3 1/4" 2" Stainless Steel

161 48" 1 1/4" 60" 3 1/4" 2" Stainless Steel

162 60" 1 1/4" 72" 3 1/4" 2" Stainless Steel

163 72" 1 1/4" 84" 3 1/4" 2" Stainless Steel

NUMBER CTC MATERIALDIAMETER OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE

DIMENSIONS

LADDER PULLS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 3/8-24 x 2 1/2" MS
FINISHES: 629, 630
OPTIONS: • Back to back mounting

• Concealed mounting
• See page 14b for complete mounting selection



PULL PLATES W/3/4" ROUND PULLS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 thru bolt, #6 x 5/8" OH SMS
FINISHES: 605, 606, 612, 613, 628, 629, 630
OPTIONS: • Add prefix “H” for 2 1/2" clearance

• Other plate sizes available

7011 3 1/2" x 15" 5 1/2" 5/8" 6 1/8" 2" 1 3/8" J405

7014 3 1/2" x 15" 5 1/2" 3/4" 6 1/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J405

7015 3 1/2" x 15" 6" 3/4" 6 3/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J405

7016 3 1/2" x 15" 8" 3/4" 8 3/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J405

7017 3 1/2" x 15" 10" 3/4" 10 3/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J405

7111 4" x 16" 5 1/2" 5/8" 6 1/8" 2" 1 3/8" J405

7114 4" x 16" 5 1/2" 3/4" 6 1/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J405

7115 4" x 16" 6" 3/4" 6 3/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J405

7116 4" x 16" 8" 3/4" 8 3/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J405

7117 4" x 16" 10" 3/4" 10 3/4" 2 1/4" 1 1/2" J405

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALPLATE DIAMETER OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE

Aluminum,

Brass, Bronze,

Stainless Steel

© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010 7b
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SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENER: 1/4-20 thru bolt, #6 x 5/8" OH SMS
FINISHES: 605, 612, 613, 628, 630
OPTION: Other size plates & custom sizes available

PULL PLATE W/CAST PULL

7010 3 1/2" x 15" 5 1/2" 6 1/2" 1 3/4" 1 5/16" J405

7110 4" x 16" 5 1/2" 6 1/2" 1 3/4" 1 5/16" J405

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALPLATE OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE

Aluminum,
Brass, Bronze,
Stainless Steel
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PULL PLATES W/ 1" ROUND PULLS

7019 3 1/2" x 15" 8" 1" 9" 3" 2" J405

7020 3 1/2" x 15" 10" 1" 11" 3" 2" J405

7021 3 1/2" x 15" 12" 1" 13" 3" 2" J405

7119 4" x 16" 8" 1" 9" 3" 2" J405

7120 4" x 16" 10" 1" 11" 3" 2" J405

7121 4" x 16" 12" 1" 13" 3" 2" J405

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALPLATE PROJECTION CLEARANCE

Aluminum,

Brass, Bronze,

Stainless Steel

PULL PLATES W/FLAT PULLS

OVERALLDIAMETER

7030 3 1/2" x 15" 6" 3/8" x 1 1/4" 6 3/8" 2" 1 5/8" J405

7031 3 1/2" x 15" 8" 3/8" x 1 1/4" 8 3/8" 2" 1 5/8" J405

7032 3 1/2" x 15" 10" 3/8" x 1 1/4" 10 3/8" 2" 1 5/8" J405

7130 4" x 16" 6" 3/8" x 1 1/4" 6 3/8" 2" 1 5/8" J405

7131 4" x 16" 8" 3/8" x 1 1/4" 8 3/8" 2" 1 5/8" J405

7132 4" x 16" 10" 3/8" x 1 1/4" 10 3/8" 2" 1 5/8" J405

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALPLATE PROJECTION CLEARANCE

Aluminum,

Brass, Bronze,

Stainless Steel

OVERALLDIAMETER

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 thru bolt, #6 x 5/8" OH SMS
FINISHES: 605, 613, 628, 630
OPTION: Other plate sizes available

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 thru bolt, #6 x 5/8" OH SMS
FINISHES: 605, 606, 612, 613, 628, 629, 630
OPTIONS: • Add prefix “H” for 2 1/2" clearance

• Other plate sizes available



1/8" THICK PULL PLATE W/ ROUND PULL

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 thru bolt, #6 x 5/8" OH SMS
FINISH: 630
OPTION: Other plate sizes available

7816 .125 4" x 16" J407 Stainless Steel

MATERIALNUMBER THICKNESS DIMENSIONS ANSI A156.6

© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010 9b
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PULL PLATES W/ HALF ROUND PULLS

7037 3 1/2" x 15" 6" 1" Half Round 6 1/2" 2" 1 1/2" J405

7038 3 1/2" x 15" 8" 1" Half Round 8 1/2" 2" 1 1/2" J405

7137 4" x 16" 6" 1" Half Round 6 1/2" 2" 1 1/2" J405

7138 4" x 16" 8" 1" Half Round 8 1/2" 2" 1 1/2" J405

NUMBER CTC ANSI A156.6 MATERIALPLATE PROJ. CLEARANCE

Aluminum,

Brass, Bronze,

Stainless Steel

OVERALLDIAMETER

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 1/4-20 thru bolt, #6 x 5/8" OH SMS
FINISHES: 605, 613, 630
OPTION: Other plate sizes available
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FLUSH CUP PULLS

1850

1860

1846
1858

1848

1846 5" x 5" 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" 7/8" J403

1848 3 1/2" x 4 3/4" 2" x 3 1/2" 3/4" J403

1850 3 1/2" x 4 3/4" 2" x 3 1/2" 3/4" J403

1858 4" x 10" 2" x 3 1/2" 3/4" J403

1860 4" x 16" 2" x 3 1/2" 3/4" J403

SHELF PACK: (1846) 1 Box Pack
(1848, 1850, 1858, 1860) 10

GAUGE: 16 (.062)
FASTENERS: (1846) 4 ea. #10-24 x 5/8" Pin in head Torx MS,

4 ea. one way x 5/8" sex nut
(1850, 1858) 4 ea. #8 x 3/4" SMS
(1860) 6 ea. #8 x 3/4" SMS

FEATURES: (1846) ADA Compliant
FINISH: 630
OPTIONS: •Back to back Mounting for 1848 & 1850 only

• Torx screws

ANSI A156.6DIMENSIONS OPENING SIZE DEPTHNUMBER

Stainless Steel

MATERIAL

PUSH PLATES & PULL PLATES WITH HOLES

HOW TO ORDER:
Hole Size, Number, Finish e.g.: CFC70 - 605

*70 - 3 1/2" x 15"

*71 - 4" x 16"

*7015 15 3 1/2" x 15"

*7115 15 4" x 16"

NUMBER DIMENSIONSPULL MATERIAL

Aluminum, Brass,

Bronze,

Stainless Steel

SHELF PACK: (70, 71) 10 Box Pack
(7015, 7115) 1

FASTENERS: 1/4-20 thru bolt for handles, #6 x 5/8" OH SMS
FEATURE: All holes are 2 1/2" on center from the end of the plate.
FINISHES: 605, 606, 612, 613, 628, 629, 630
OPTIONS: • Hole location can be varied

• Other plate sizes & pulls can be specified

HOLE SIZE: CFC 1 1/4" - CFD 1 1/2" - CFK 2 1/8" - CFL
2 1/8" with lever prep



62 3" 5/16" 3 5/16" 1 11/32" 1 1/32" B22011 Brass

64 3 1/2" 5/16" 313/16" 1 11/32" 1 1/32" B22011 Brass

66 4" 5/16" 4 5/16" 1 11/32" 1 1/32" B22011 Brass

WIRE PULLS

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 2 ea. #8-32 x 1 3/4" SMS, 2 ea. #8-32 x 1" SMS
FINISHES: 605, 625, 626

CTC DIAMETER OVERALL PROJECTION CLEARANCE ANSI A156.6 MATERIALNUMBER

© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010 11b
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SHELF PACK: 10 Box Pack
GAUGE: 11 (.125)
FEATURE: Mounts underneath cylinders
FINISH: 630

CYLINDER PULL

PUSH/PULL PLATE

1874 1 1/4" 2" x 3 3/4" 5/8" J303 Stainless Steel

HOLE DIMENSIONS PROJECTION ANSI A156.6 MATERIALNUMBER

SHELF PACK: 10 Box Pack
GAUGE: 11 (.125)
FASTENERS: #8 x 3/4" SMS
FINISH: 630
OPTIONS: • Hole cut outs available

• Torx screws

1866 3 1/2" x 15 3/4" 1 1/4" J303 Stainless Steel

DIMENSIONS PROJECTION ANSI A156.6 MATERIALNUMBER
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CABINET KNOB

58

59

54, 56

120, 121

57

58 1 1/4" – 1 9/32" Cast Aluminum

59 – 1 3/4" 1/2" Cast Aluminum

KNOB PROJECTION MATERIALBACK PLATENUMBER

CABINET KNOB

54 1 1/4" 1 5/32" B12131 Brass

56 1 1/2" 1 17/64" B12131 Brass

57 1 1/2" 1/8" - Aluminum

120 1 1/2" 1/2" - Aluminum

121 1 3/4" 3/4" - Aluminum

SIZE PROJECTION ANSI A156.6 MATERIALNUMBER

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (54, 56, 120, 121) #8-32 x 1 3/4" SMS, #8-32 x 1 1/4" SMS
FINISHES: 605, 613, 619, 620, 626

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (58) #8-32 x 1 3/4" SMS
FINISHES: 605, 620, 625, 626



PL-13515

PS-13515

DISPLAY PACKAGED PUSH & PULL PLATES

PL-13515 No. 11 3 1/2" x 15"

PS-13515 - 3 1/2" x 15"

FOOT PULL

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Packaged Size - 4 1/4" x 17 1/4"
FASTENERS: (PL-13515) #6 x 5/8" SMS, 1/4-20" x 2 1/4" thru-bolt

(PS-13515) #6 x 5/8" SMS
FINISHES: 605, 613, 630

46 1 3/4" 4 1/2" Stainless Steel

DOOR THICKNESS PROJECTION MATERIALNUMBER

PULL DIMENSIONSNUMBER

SHELF PACK: 1 Polybagged
FASTENERS: #6 x 5/8" OH SMS
FEATURES: To pull door open w/foot, mounts under

the bottom of the door
FINISH: 630

© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010 13b
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5

7

4

63

2

MOUNTING - THRU BOLT (WOOD OR METAL DOORS)

MOUNTING - BACK TO BACK (GLASS DOORS)

MOUNTING - SURFACE CONCEALED (METAL DOORS)

MOUNTING - CONCEALED (WOOD OR METAL DOORS)

All pulls: 1/4-20 w/Finish Washer

Offset Pulls: 3/8-24 (Finish washer

not supplied.)

3/8-24 Bolt w/set screw

5/8" Plexiglass bushing

w/Neoprene washers

1/4-20 w/set screw

Concealed studs welded to

back of Push Plate

*Must mount studs to 1/8"

thick plates only! Thinner

gauge cannot be used!

1/4-20 w/set screw

MOUNTING - SURFACE CONCEALED (WOOD DOORS)

1/4" x 1" w/set screw

MOUNTING - BACK TO BACK (WOOD OR METAL DOORS)

MOUNTING - THRU BOLT (GLASS DOORS)

All Pulls: 1/4-20 w/set screw

3/8-24 decorative thru bolt

w/newprene washers

5/8" Plexiglass bushing

1

Offset Pulls: 3/8-24

w/set screw
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WROUGHT WALL BUMPERS

1406

1400

1407

1401

1402

1410

1412 1413

1400 Convex 1/2" 1" Brass

1402 Concave 1 1/8" 1 1/2" Solid Brass

1406 Convex 1 1/8" 2 1/2" Wrought

1407 Concave 1" 2 1/2" Wrought

NUMBER TYPE PROJ. DIA. ANSI A156.16 MATERIAL

CAST WALL BUMPERS

RUBBER WALL BUMPERS

L22101,

L52101

L22251,

L52251

L02101

–

1410 Convex 7/8" 3 7/8" - Cast Brass

1412 Convex 1" 2 1/2" L12101 Cast Brass

1413 Concave 1" 2 1/2" L12251 Cast Brass

NUMBER TYPE PROJ. DIA. ANSI A156.16 MATERIAL

1401 Concave 9/16" 1 13/16" Rubber

NUMBER TYPE PROJ. DIA. MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1412, 1413) 1 ea. #10 x 1 1/4" SMS, 1 ea. Plastic Anchor &

Plastic Drywall Anchor
(1410) 1 ea. 1/4-20 x 1 1/4" MS, 3 ea. #8-32 x 1/4" MS, 1 ea.
Lead Expansion Shield

FINISHES: (1412, 1413) 605, 606, 612, 613, 626
(1410) 626

OPTIONS: (1410) Torx screws available

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENER: Adhesive
FINISHES: White & Gray

Proj. = Projection, Dia. = Diameter

SHELF PACK: (1400, 1406, 1407) 50 Polybagged
(1402) 10

FASTENERS: (1400) 1 ea. #8 x 1" SMS, 1 ea. Brad Nail, 1 ea. Plastic Anchor
(1402) 1 ea. #10 x 1 1/4" SMS, 1 ea. Plastic Anchor &
Plastic Drywall Anchor
(1406, 1407) 1 ea. #8 x 1 1/4" SMS, 1 ea. Plastic Anchor &
Plastic Drywall Anchor

FINISHES: (1400) 605, 606, 613, 625, 626
(1402) 626
(1406) 605, 606, 612, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626, 630
(1407) 605, 606, 612, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626, 630
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1440

FLOOR STOPS

1442

1446

FLOOR STOPS

RISERS

1445

FLOOR STOPS

1443

1444

1440 1" 1/8" x 1 3/4" L12141 Cast Brass

1442 1 1/4" 3/8" x 1 3/4" L12161 Cast Brass

NUMBER HEIGHT BASE MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: (1440, 1442) 20 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1440, 1442) 1 ea. 1/4-20 x 1 1/4" MS, 1 ea. 1/4" x 1 1/4" SMS,

1 ea. Plastic Anchor and 1 ea. Lead Expansion Shield
FINISHES: (1440, 1442) 605, 606, 612, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626

1443 1" 1/8" x 4" Cast Brass

1444 1 3/8" 1/2" x 4" Cast Brass

NUMBER HEIGHT BASE MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: (1443, 1444) 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1443, 1444) 2 ea. 1/4-20 x 1 1/4" MS, 2 ea. 1/4" x 1 1/4" SMS,

2 ea. Plastic Anchor and 2 ea. Lead Expansion Shield
FINISHES: (1443, 1444) 605, 613, 626

1446 1/2" 1 3/4" Cast Brass

NUMBER BASEHEIGHT MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 50 Polybagged
FINISHES: 605, 612, 613, 625, 626

1445 1 1/2" 5/8" x 1 3/4" Cast Brass

NUMBER BASEHEIGHT MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 20 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 1 ea. 1/4-20 x 1 1/4" MS, 1 ea. 1/4" x 1 1/4" SMS,

1 ea. Plastic Anchor and 1 ea. Lead Expansion Shield
FEATURES: 1445 is made by combining the 1440 & 1446
FINISHES: 605, 612, 613, 625, 626

ANSI A156.16
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DOOR STOPS

1448 1449
1449P

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1471, 1475) 1 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 5/8" MS Stud, 1 ea. 1/16-18 x 2 5/8" SMS Stud,

1 ea. #10 x 1" SMS, 1 ea. Plastic Anchor, 1 ea. Lead Expansion Shield
(1472, 1476) 3 ea. #10 x 1" SMS, 3 ea. Plastic Anchors
(1473, 1477) 1 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 5/8" MS Stud, 1 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 5/8" SMS Stud,
3 ea. #10 x 1" SMS, 3 ea. Plastic Anchors, 1 ea. Lead Expansion Shield
(1474, 1478) 5 ea. #10 x 1" SMS, 3 ea. Plastic Anchors

FEATURES: (1471, 1473, 1475, 1477) concealed mounting
(1472, 1474, 1476, 1478) surface mounting

FINISHES: (1471, 1477) 605, 613, 626
(1472, 1474, 1476, 1478) 626
(1473, 1475) 605, 613, 626

DOOR STOPS

1471 (shown),
1472

1477 (shown)
1478

1475 (shown),
1476

1473 (shown)
1474

1471 3 1/8" 2 1/4" L12131 Cast Brass

1472 3 1/8" 2 1/4" L12121 Cast Brass

1473 3 7/8" 2 1/4" L11371 Cast Brass

1474 3 7/8" 2 1/4" L11361 Cast Brass

1475 3 7/8" 2 1/4" L12021 Cast Brass

1476 3 7/8" 2 1/4" L12011 Cast Brass

1477 3 1/2" 2 1/4" L11351 Cast Brass

1478 3 1/2" 2 1/4" L11341 Cast Brass

NUMBER HEIGHT BASE ANSI A156.16 MATERIAL

1448 1 5/8" 2 1/4" x 1 5/8" Cast Brass

1449 2 1/2" 2 1/4" x 1 5/8" Cast Brass

1449P 3 3/4" 2 11/16" dia. Cast Aluminum

NUMBER HEIGHT BASE MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS (1448, 1449) 3 ea. 8/32 x 1" MS, 3 ea. #8 x 1 1/4" SMS,

3 ea. Plastic Anchors, 3 ea. Lead Expansion Shields
FINISHES: (1448, 1449) 605, 613, 626

(1449P) 628
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SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 2 ea. 1/4" x 1 1/2" SMS, 2 ea. Plastic Anchors
FINISHES: 626

ANGLE STOP

1480 2 1/2" x 1" 2 5/8" 1 1/2"
1480

NUMBER BASE HEIGHT

RUBBER

WIDTH



ROLLER BUMPERS

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 3 ea. #10 x 1" SMS, 3 ea. Plastic Anchors
FINISHES: 605, 613, 626

1487

DOOR STOPS

1450
1452

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1450, 1452) 1 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 5/8" MS Stud, 1 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 5/8" SMS

Stud, 1 ea. #10 x 1" SMS, 1 ea. Plastic Anchor, 1 ea. Lead
Expansion Shield
(1453) 1 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 5/8" MS Stud, 1 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 5/8" SMS
Stud, 2 ea. #8 x 1" SMS, 1 ea. 14-20 x 1 1/4" MS, 1 ea. 1/4 x 1 1/2" SMS,
3 ea. Plastic Anchors, 1 ea. Lead Expansion Shields

FINISHES: (1450, 1452) 605, 613, 619, 620, 626
(1453) 605, 613, 626

NUMBER HEIGHT BASE MATERIAL

1450 2 1/8" 2 5/8" x 1 5/8" L12131 Cast Brass

1452 2 3/4" 2 1/2" x 1 1/2" L12131 Cast Brass

1453 3" 2 1/2" x 1 1/2" L13171 Cast Brass

ANSI A156.16

NUMBER PROJECTIONBASE MATERIAL

1486 2" dia. 4 1/2" L12191 Cast Brass

1487 2" dia. 6" L12201 Cast Brass

1488 1 5/8" x 2 1/4" 2 3/4" L12211 Cast Brass

ANSI A156.16

1486 & 14871488

1453

1486

1488
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DOOR HOLDERS

1455

1465

1467

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1455) 3 ea. #8 x 1" SMS

(1464, 1465, 1466, 1467) 4 ea. #8 x 1" SMS
(1469) 1 ea. #8-32 x 7/8" MS

FINISHES: (1455) 626, BP (Brass Plated), BZ (Bronze Sprayed),
CP (Chrome Plated), DU (Duro Coated)
(1465) 605, 613, 625, 626
(1466) Sprayed Brass, Sprayed Bronze,
Sprayed Aluminum, Sprayed Durocoat
(1464) (1467) 605, 613, 626
(1468) Gray Rubber
(1469) Gray Rubber

1466

NUMBER PROJECTION MATERIAL

1455 4" L11382 Cast Aluminum

1464 4" L11382 Solid Brass

1465 4" L11382 Solid Brass

1466 4" – Cast Iron

1467 5" L11382 Solid Brass

1468 - – Rubber

1469 - – Rubber

ANSI A156.16

1468 1469

1464

DETENTION STOP

1462 4 1/2" 1 1/2 x 2" 1/2" x 3"

1463 6" 3 1/2 x 2" 1/2" x 2 1/2"

NUMBER HEIGHT BASE MOUNTING BOLT

1462

1463

SHELF PACK: (1462) 20, (1463) 10 Polybagged
FINISH: Black
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DOOR HOLDER

1520 1/2" or less 3" W x 3 1/2" H L11301 Cast Brass

1521 9/16" – 1 1/16" 3" W x 3 1/2" H L11301 Cast Brass

1522 1 1/8" – 1 9/16" 3" W x 3 1/2" H L11301 Cast Brass

1523 1 5/8" – 2 1/16" 3" W x 3 1/2" H L11301 Cast Brass

DOOR TO FLOOR
CLEARANCE

HOLDER
DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 3 ea. 1/4-20 x 3/4" MS, 3 ea. 1/4 x 1 1/4" SMS, 4 ea. #12-24 x 1" MS,

4 ea. #12 x 1" SMS, 3 ea. Lead Expansion Shields
FINISH: 626

1520 1521

1522 1523

NUMBER MATERIALANSI A156.16

1457 1 1/4" 6 3/16" x 1 7/16" L11401 Cast Aluminum

1458 1 7/8" 1 3/8" x 5 3/8" L01411 Brass

NUMBER PROJECTION BASE MATERIALANSI A156.16

PLUNGER STOP

1457

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1457) 2 ea. #8 x 1" SMS

(1458) 3 ea. #10 x 3/4" OHSMS
FINISH: (1457) 628

(1458) 626
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RIGID BASE STOPS

SHELF PACK: (1501) 50 Polybagged
(1504, 1506) 10

FASTENERS: #10 SMS
FINISHES: (1501) 605, 609, 625

(1504, 1506) 605, 609, 613, 619, 620, 622, 625, 626

1501

1506

1501 3/4" 3" L32031 Cast Zinc

1504 1" 3" L32031 Cast Aluminum

1506 1" 31/4" L12031 Cast Brass

1504

NUMBER BASE PROJECTION ANSI A156.16 MATERIAL

DOOR HOLDER

1514

1514 3 1/2" 2 1/2"H x 2 1/4"W L11291 Cast Brass

NUMBER PROJECTION HOLDER DIMENSIONS MATERIALANSI A156.16

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 2 ea. #10-24 x 1 1/4" MS, 5 ea. #10 x 1" SMS, 3 ea. Plastic Anchors
FINISH: 626

DOOR HOLDER

1517

1517 3 1/2" 2" x 3 1/2" L11241 Brass

NUMBER HEIGHT BASE DIMENSIONS MATERIALANSI A156.16

SHELF PACK: 1 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 2 ea. Plastic Anchors, 1 ea. 1/2-13" x 3 1/4" Stud, 1 ea. Lead Anchor,

2 ea. 1/4 x 1 1/2" FHSMS, 1 ea. 1/4-20 x 1 1/4" FHMS, 1 ea. Lead Anchor
FINISH: 626
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DOOR STOPS

1490 1492

NUMBER HEIGHT LENGTH MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1490) 3 ea. 1/4-20 x 3/4" MS, 3 ea. 1/4 x 1 1/2" SMS, 3 ea. Plastic

Anchors, 3 ea. Lead Expansion Shield
(1492) 1 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 5/8" SMS Stud, 1 ea. 1/4 x 1 1/2" SMS,
1 ea. Plastic Anchor, 1 ea. Lead Expansion Shield

FINISHES: 626

1490 3" 3 3/4" Cast Brass

1492 3" 3 3/4" Cast Brass



DOOR SILENCERS
NUMBER ANSI A156.16

SHELF PACK: 100 Polybagged
FINISHES: Gray Rubber

(1610 also available in clear)

1608
For metal frame

1610
Adhesive mounting

1609
For wood frame

1608 L03011

1609 L03021

1610 –

HINGE STOP

1500 70° - 100° Cast Zinc

1502 70° - 100° Steel

1503 70° - 100° Cast Brass

1505 70° - 100° Cast Zinc

1500

1502
SHELF PACK: (1500) 100, (1502, 1503, 1505) 20 Polybagged
FINISHES: (1500) 605, 619, 620, 625

(1502) 605, 613, 619, 620, 626
(1503) 605, 609, 619, 620, 625
(1505) 605, 609, 613, 619, 620, 622, 626

FEATURES: Works w/ 1/4" hinge pins only!

1503
1505

MATERIALNUMBER DOOR OPEN ADJ.

SPRING BASE STOPS

1508 3/4" 3" Spring Steel

1509 1" 31/8" Spring Steel

1510 1" 33/4" Spring Steel

1511 1" 31/8" Spring Steel

SHELF PACK: 50 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1508) #8 SMS

(1509, 1510) #8 x 1" SMS
(1511) #8 x 1 1/4" SMS

FINISHES: 605, 609, 613, 619, 620, 625, 626

1509
1510
1511

1508

NUMBER PROJECTIONBASE MATERIAL
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APPLIED STOP

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: 2 ea. #12 x 1 1/2" FHWS and

2 ea. 12-24 x 3/4" FHWS
FEATURES:
• For use with single or double doors without stops
• Supplied with machine & wood screws
FINISHES: 605, 613, 626

1420

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FASTENERS: (1430) #8 x 1 SMS

(1432) 2 ea. #8 x 3/4" SMS
FINISHES: 605, 613, 619, 620, 626

DOOR STOPS

1430
1432

NUMBER FASTENER

1430 1 5/16" 1 1/4" – Cast Brass

1432 1 5/16" 1 1/4" L32181 Cast Aluminum

HEIGHTNUMBER BASE MATERIALANSI A156.16

1420 1 1/2" 3/4" 3 1/2"

NUMBER WIDTH HEIGHT LENGTH
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Check out our website at www.don-jo.com

to take advantage of these great conveniences:

Please contact DON-JO for a username and password

to access all of these features on the DON-JO website.

• On-line Ordering

• Checking Status of Open Orders

• Templates

• Plus Many Other Features
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FASTENERS
Product Fastening Type

2 ea. 12-24 x 3/4" Flat Head Combo Screw

FF-45 & FF-50, FS-260, DBS-386, ST-386, CV-86, CV-8624,

EF-86, LW-86, EL-86, SFF-50, HF-45, SHF-45
2 ea. #12-24 x 1/ 2" FHMS

BTS-160, FB-225, EF-160, EF-161, EF-161-TG, EF-161-S, EF-634 2 ea. #8-32 x 1/ 2" FHMS
AF-260 & AF-261, AF-29 & AF-291, AF-29L & AF-291L

2 ea. #10-24 x 1/ 2" FHMSEPT-1

2 ea. #10 x 1 1/ 2" FHSMSCV-2414, CVRL

1 ea. #10-32 x 1 1/ 2" FHMSBF-161, BF-178, BF-135, PDF-161

4 ea. #12-24 x 1/ 2" FHMSTL-2

2 ea. #12-24 x 1/ 2" FHSMS, 2 ea. #8-32 x 1/ 2" FHMSTL-1, TL-3



BTS-160 2 3/4" x 1 3/8"

EPT-1 9" x 1 1/4"

FBR-A 3 7/8" x 1"

FBR-B 5 7/8" x 1 1/4"

FBR-C 3 7/8" x 1"

FF-45 4 1/2" x 1 5/8"

FF-50 5" x 1 5/8"

FS-260 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

HS-050 4 1/2" x 1/2"

HS-060 4 1/2" x 1 5/8"

HS-080 4 1/2" x 1/2"

HS-090 4 1/2" x 1 5/8"

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISH: PC (Prime Coated)

BTS-160-PC
T-strike with 160

cut out

FF-45
FF-50

Frame hinge
cut out

FS-260-PC
ANSI strike

cut out

HS-060
16 (.060) Gauge

Hinge shim

HS-090
13 (.090) Gauge

Hinge shim

HS-050
16 (.060) Gauge

Hinge shim

HS-080
13 (.090) Gauge

Hinge shim

FILLER PLATES

FB-225
Flush bolt
strike filler

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel

EPT-1
Fill holes left
by electric

power transfer
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FBR-B FBR-CFBR-A

EF-634
Flush bolt
cut out

EF-160
160 cut out

EF-161
161 cut out

FILLER PLATES

HF-45
SHF-45
SHF-50

Door hinge
cut out

EF-86
LW-86

86 cut out

EF-86 8" x 1 1/4" x 3/16"

EF-160 2 1/4" x 1"

EF-161 2 1/4" x 1 1/8"

EF-161-S 2 3/4" x 1 1/8"

EF-161-TG 2 1/4" x 1 1/8"

EF-634 6 3/4" x 1"

FB-225 2 1/4" x 1 15/16"

HF-45 4 1/2" x 1 3/4"

LW-86 8" x 1 1/4" x 1/4"

SHF-45 4 1/2" x 1 1/2"

SHF-50 5" x 1 1/2"

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: (EF-86, EF-634, LW-86, FB-225, HF-45, SHF-45,

EF-161-S, EF-161-TG, SHF-50) PC (Prime Coated)
(EF-160, EF-161) BP (Brass Plated),
CP (Chrome Plated), PC (Prime Coated),

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel



AR-335 3 1/2" Diameter

AR-9K 3 1/2" Diameter

BF-135 3 3/4" Diameter

BF-161 2 5/8" Diameter

BF-178 1 7/8" Diameter

CP-258 2 5/8" Diameter

PDF-161 2 1/8" Hole

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FEATURES: •(CP-258): Can be used with Rim or Mortise

Cylinders
•(AR-335): Use with Schlage, Yale, Arrow,

Corbin-Russwin, Cal-Royal, Hager
•(AR-9K): Use with Sargent, Best, Marks

FINISHES: (AR-335, AR-9K) 605, 613, 630
(BF-135, BF-161, BF-178, CP-258)
BP (Brass Plated), CP (Chrome Plated),
PC (Prime Coated), SL (Silver Coated),
(PDF-161) PC (Prime Coated)

CP-258
2 5/8" cylinder plate -

indents at 3 & 9 o’clock
prevents collar from

shifting on wood or metal

BF-161
Covers up to 2 1/8" hole

BF-135
Covers up to 3 3/4" hole

BF-178
Covers up to 1 1/2" hole

HOLE FILLER PLATES

AR-335
Allows for use of levers

on 1 3/8" door

AR-9K
Allows for use of levers

on 1 3/8" door

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel

Aluminum
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PDF-161
Covers up to 2 1/8" hole
under rim panic device

DBS-386
Deadbolt strike
for 86 cut out

Use with pair of
doors

ST-386-PC
Use with pair of
86 cut out doors
Apply ANSI strike
over Reversible

CONVERSION PLATES

CV-8624
Converts 86

cut out to (2) 161

CV-2414
Converts Sargent’s

Integra locks

CV-86
Converts 86

cut out to 161 SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: (CV-86, CVRL, CV-8624, DBS-386, EL-86

ST-386) PC (Prime Coated)
(CV-2414) SL (Silver Coated)

EL-86
Converts mortise

to electronic
lock

CVRL
Converts 3 3/8" x 1"

roller latch to a
standard latch prep

CV-86 8" x 1 1/4" Steel

CV-2414 4 1/4" x 1 1/4" Steel

CV-8624 8" x 1 1/4" Steel

CVRL 3 3/8" x 1" Steel

DBS-386 8" x 1 1/4" Aluminum

EL-86 8" x 1 1/4" Steel

ST-386-PC 8" x 1 1/4" Aluminum

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL
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SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: PC (Prime Coated)

FILLER PLATE KITS

FPK-86
For 86
cut out

FPK-161
For 161
cut out

FBRK-2
Flush bolt

reinforcement
kit

FBRK-3
Blank Flush Bolt
reinforcement kit

FBRK-2 Strike/Reinforcement

FBRK-3 Blank/Reinforcement

FPK-86 EF-86/FS-260

FPK-161 BF-161/EF-161
FS-260

NUMBER CONTENTS MATERIAL

Steel

ELECTRIC STRIKE FILLER plates for selected Folger Adams, Von Duprin,
and Rofu numbers

AF-260 AF-29 AF-29L

AF-261 AF-291 AF-291L

AF-29 9" x 1 3/8"

AF-29L 9" x 1 3/8"

AF-260 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

AF-261 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

AF-291 9" x 1 3/8"

AF-291L 9" x 1 3/8"

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 13 (.095) Steel
FEATURES: • Electric Strike Filler

• Fits selected Folger Adams,
Von Duprin, and Rofu numbers

FINISHES: DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel
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HR-100 3 1/2" Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/16" x 8 1/2" 1/16" .120 10

HR-110 4" Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/4" x 10" 3/32" .124 7

HR-120 4 1/2" Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/4" x 10" 3/32" .134 7

HR-130 4 1/2" Hinge Reinforcement Frames 1 1/2" x 10" 3/32" .134 7

HR-140 4 1/2" Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/4" x 10" 1/8" .190 7

HR-150 4 1/2" Hinge Reinforcement Frames 1 1/2" x 10" 1/8" .190 7

HR-160 5" Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/4" x 10" 3/32" .146 7

HR-170 5" Hinge Reinforcement Frames 1 1/2" x 10" 3/32" .146 7

HR-180 5" Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/4" x 10" 1/8" .190 7

HR-190 5" Hinge Reinforcement Frames 1 1/2" x 10" 1/8" .190 7

HR-200-4 1/2 4 1/2" Blank Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/4" x 10" 3/32" – 7

HR-210-5 5" Blank Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/4" x 10" 3/32" – 7

HR-215-4 1/2 4 1/2" Flat Hinge Reinforcement Doors 1 1/4" x 10" – – 7

HR-216-5 5" Flat Hinge Reinforcement Doors 1 1/4" x 10" – – 7

HR-217 6" Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/4" x 12" 7/64" .160 7

HR-218 6" Hinge Reinforcement Door/Frame 1 1/4" x 12" 9/64" .203 7

HINGE REINFORCEMENTS
HINGE

WEIGHT
USED
WITH

HR-100 HR-110 HR-160
HR-120 HR-170
HR-130 HR-180
HR-140 HR-190
HR-150

HR-200-4 1/2
HR-210-5

HR-215-4 1/2
HR-216-5

HR-217
HR-218

SHELF PACK: 50 Box Pack
FINISH: Raw Steel

NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE OFFSET GAUGE MATERIAL

Steel
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STRIKE REINFORCEMENTS

STRAP ANCHORS

SA-615 Strap Anchor 1" x 4 1/2" x 1 1/4" W 16

SA-618 Strap Anchor 1" x 5" x 1" W 18

SA-615

SA-618

DCB-340 4 7/8" Strike w/Dust Cover

DCB-350 2 3/4" Strike w/Dust Cover

DCB-340 DCB-350

SHELF PACK: 50 Box Pack
FINISH: Raw Steel

MATERIALNUMBER DESCRIPTION

MATERIALGAUGENUMBER SIZEDESCRIPTION

Steel

Steel

SHELF PACK: 50 Box Pack
FINISH: Raw Steel

HINGE REINFORCEMENTS

DCB-270 Dust Cover Box/Frame Hinge 3/4" 25

DCB-280 Dust Cover Box/Frame Hinge 5/16" 25DCB-270

DCB-280

SHELF PACK: 50 Box Pack
FINISH: Raw Steel

NUMBER DESCRIPTION DEPTH GAUGE MATERIAL

Steel
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GLAZING BEAD

GS-10-G 5/8" x 5/8" x 5/8" 18 Galvanized

GS-10-PC 5/8" x 5/8" x 5/8" 16 Steel

NUMBER SIZE GAUGE MATERIAL

GS-10-G
GS-10-PC

PIPE SLEEVE ANCHORS

PSA 4 3/4", 5 3/4", 6 3/4", 7 3/4", 8 1/4", 8 3/4" 11 Steel

SHELF PACK: 50 Box Pack

NUMBER SIZES GAUGE MATERIAL

TABS & GUIDES

TB-215

FBT-1

FBG-1-D
FBG-1-SQ

TB-215 1" 1 1/2" 1/8"

FBT-1 2 1/2" 7/8" 1/8"

FBG-1-D 2 1/2" 7/8" 5/16"

FBG-1-SQ 3 1/4" 1 3/4" 5/16"

SHELF PACK: 50 Box Pack
FINISH: Raw Steel

SHELF PACK: 50

MATERIALNUMBER LENGTH WIDTH OFFSET

DIMENSIONS

Steel

HOW TO ORDER:
Part # x Size, i.e.: PSA-5 3/4



534-MWA 5 3/4"

834-ADJ Adjust 5 3/4" to 8 3/4"

SHELF PACK: 50 Box Pack
FINISH: Raw Steel

NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

534-MWA

METAL-WOOD STUD COMBO ANCHOR

834-ADJ

Steel
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SPREADER BARS

SPB-30 3/4" x 3/4" 36" 16

SPB-60 3/4" x 3/4" 72" 16

SPB-80 3/4" x 3/4" 96" 16

CSPB-30 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" 36" 16

CSPB-50 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" 60" 16

CSPB-80 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" 96" 16

3/4

3/4

SPB-30
SPB-60
SPB-80

CSPB-30
CSPB-50
CSPB-80

SHELF PACK: 50
FINISH: Raw Steel

MATERIALGAUGENUMBER SIZE LENGTH

Steel
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Steel

CR-060
16 (.060) Gauge

Closer Reinforcement

CR-275
Closer

Reinforcement

CR-125
10 (.125) Gauge

Closer Reinforcement

REINFORCEMENT PLATES

TEMPORARY LOCKS

CR-060 12" x 1 3/4" 16

CR-125 12" x 1 3/4" 10

CR-275 14" x 4 1/8" 12

CR-300 14" x 4 1/8" 12

R .063

.710

.975

1.950

1.750

R .125

CR-300
For use with
Parallel arm

closers

NUMBER GAUGEDIMENSIONS MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 10
FINISH: Raw Steel

TL-1 4 7/8" x 1 1/4" 2 1/4" x 1 1/8"

TL-2 4 7/8" x 1 1/4" 8" x 1 1/4"

TL-3 4 7/8" x 1 1/4" 2 1/4" x 1 1/8"

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FEATURES: • (TL-1) Fits 2 1/4" latch preps and fits 4 7/8" strike prep

• (TL-2) Fits 86 edge preps and fits 4 7/8" strike prep
• (TL-3) Works with in swing doors

FINISH: Prime Coated

MATERIALNUMBER STRIKE LATCH

DIMENSIONS

TL-2

TL-3

TL-1

Steel

.780

1.730 1.940 1.670
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CHS-1
CHS-6

CHS-2
CHS-7

HS-9070-46 HS-9070-48

CHS-3
CHS-8

MEN WOMEN RESTROOM

HS-9070-47

Sign Size 1 3/4" x 6"

TITLE 24 SIGNS

DECALS

CHS-1 Men Blue

CHS-2 Women Blue

CHS-3 Restroom Blue

CHS-4 Boys Blue

CHS-5 Girls Blue

CHS-6 Men Black

CHS-7 Women Black

CHS-8 Restroom Black

HS-9070-46 Men Blue

HS-9070-47 Women Blue

HS-9070-48 Restroom Blue
CHS-4 CHS-5

DD-1/DD-5 Black on Clear 1 1/2" x 24"

DD-2/DD-6 White on Black 1 1/2" x 24"

DD-3/DD-7 Black on Clear 1 1/2" x 24"

DD-4/DD-8 White on Black 1 1/2" x 24"

HD-1 White on Blue 4" x 4"

NUMBER DECAL COLOR DIMENSIONS

THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS

THESE DOORS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS

DD-1/DD-2

DD-3/DD-4

THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHILE BUILDING IS OCCUPIEDDD-5/DD-6

THESE DOORS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHILE BUILDING IS OCCUPIEDDD-7/DD-8

HD-1

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FEATURES: • Raised white lettering

• Braille translation on sign

NUMBER DESCRIPTION COLOR

Polybagged
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HS-9050-01
HS-9060-01
HS-9070-01
HS-9090-01

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FEATURES: • Sign Size - 6" x 9"

• Raised white lettering
• Braille translation on sign
• A.D.A. compliant

B
R
O

W
N

SI
G

N
S

B
LU

E
SI

G
N

S

MEN

HS-9060-04
HS-9070-04

WOMEN

HS-9060-24
HS-9070-24

HS-9060-35
HS-9070-35

HS-9060-36 HS-9060-37

STAIRS

HS-9070-27

TELEPHONE

HS-9050-32
HS-9060-32
HS-9070-32
HS-9090-32

RESTROOM

HS-9050-05
HS-9060-05
HS-9070-05
HS-9090-05

WOMEN

HS-9060-22
HS-9070-22

NO SMOKING

HS-9060-02
HS-9070-02

MEN

HS-9060-03
HS-9070-03

RESTROOMS

HS-9080-02
HS-9070-06

ACCESSIBLE

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

HS-9070-01 Men’s/Handicap

HS-9070-02 Men’s room

HS-9070-03 Restrooms

HS-9070-04 Women’s Room

HS-9070-05 Women’s/Handicap

HS-9070-06 Handicap Accessible

HS-9070-07 Boy’s/Handicap

HS-9070-08 Girl’s/Handicap

HS-9070-22 No Smoking

HS-9070-24 Stairs

HS-9070-27 Telephone

HS-9070-32 Women/Men/Handicap

HS-9070-35 Exit

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

➔

➔
EXIT

(6"x6")

(6"x6")

(6"x6")

(6"x6")

A.D.A. SIGNS

HS-9070-07

HS-9070-08
B
L
A
C
K

SI
G

N
S

HS-9090-01 Men’s/Handicap

HS-9090-05 Women’s/Handicap

HS-9090-32 Women/Men/Handicap

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TA
N

SI
G

N
S

HS-9050-01 Men’s/Handicap

HS-9050-05 Women’s/Handicap

HS-9050-32 Women/Men/Handicap

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

HS-9060-01 Men’s/Handicap

HS-9060-02 Men’s Room

HS-9060-03 Restrooms

HS-9060-04 Women’s Room

HS-9060-05 Women’s/Handicap

HS-9060-22 No Smoking

HS-9060-24 Stairs

HS-9060-32 Women/Men/Handicap

HS-9060-35 Exit

HS-9060-36 Arrow Diagonal

HS-9060-37 Arrow Across

HS-9080-02 Handicap Accessible



ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES

DON-JO MFG., INC.
P.O. Box 929
Sterling, MA 01564

PHONE: 978.422.3377
FAX: 978.422.3467
WATS: 800.628.8389
WATS FAX: 800.278.8202

WEB: www.don-jo.com
E-mail: info@don-jo.com
Section K, Version 1

Boston, Massachusetts

HINGES



BB74540....................2k
BB74545....................2k
BB84545....................2k
BB94545....................2k
CP74545 ....................4k
CP94545 ....................4k
ELECTRIC HINGE ........4k

HRP-1-LHR ................6k
HRP-1-RHR ................6k
HRP-2-LHR ................6k
HRP-2-RHR ................6k
HWBB74545 ..............3k
HWBB75045 ..............3k
HWBB84545 ..............3k

HWBB85045 ..............3k
HWBB94545 ..............3k
HWBB95045 ..............3k
PB74540....................2k
PB74545 ....................2k
PB94545....................2k
RPB73535-14 ............5k

RPB73535-58 ............5k
RPB74040-14 ............5k
RPB74040-58 ............5k
SH74545 ....................3k
SH94545 ....................3k

© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010

www.don-jo.com

info@don-jo.com • 1.800.628.8389 • 1.800.278.8202 fax

Item# Page# Item# Page# Item# Page# Item# Page#

INDEX



info@don-jo.com • 1.800.628.8389 • 1.800.278.8202 fax
© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010 1k

www.don-jo.com

PB74540 5000 1279 F179 T2714 PB81 A8133

PB74545 5000 1279 F1979 T2714 PB81 A8133

PB94545 5002 1191 *F191 *T2314 PB51 A5133

BB74540 BB5000 BB1279 FBB179 TA2714 BB81 A8112

BB74545 BB5000 BB1279 FBB179 TA2714 BB81 A8112

BB84545 BB5001 BB1191 FBB191 TA2314 BB21 A2112

BB94545 BB5002 BB1191 *FBB191 *TA2314 BB51 A5112

SH74545 LB4310C 1250 2060 1502 SP81 K8107-1F

SH94545 LB4390C 1150 2060 1552 K51007-1F

HWBB74545 BB5004 BB1168 FBB168 T4A3786 4B81 A8111

HWBB84545 BB5005 BB1199 FBB199 T4A3386 4B21 A2111

HWBB94545 BB5006 BB1199 *FBB199 *T4A3386 4B51 A5111

HWBB75045 BB5004 BB1168 FBB168 T4A3786 4B81 A8111

HWBB85045 BB5005 BB1199 FBB199 T4A3386 4B21 A2111

HWBB95045 BB5006 BB1199 *FBB199 *T4A3386 4B51 A5111

600 US P Primed for Painting Steel

626 US 26D Satin Chrome Plated Brass

630 US 32D Satin Stainless Steel Stainless Steel

632 US 3 Bright Brass Plated, Clear Coated Steel

633 US 4 Satin Brass Plated, Clear Coated Steel

639 US 10 Satin Bronze Plated, Clear Coated Steel

640 US 10B Satin Bronze Plated, Dark Anodized, Oil Rubbed Steel

651 US 26 Bright Chrome Plated Steel

652 US 26D Satin Chrome Plated Steel

*Use as a prefix to note Stainless Steel, 630

DON-JO #

BHMA
Finish
Code

U.S.
Equivalent

Base
MaterialFinish Description

Bommer Hager Stanley McKinney PBB ANSI

DON-JO HINGE CONVERSION CHART

FINISH DESCRIPTIONS



FULL MORTISE PLAIN BEARING
Template Hinges – Standard Weight
For Medium Weight Doors/Low Frequency

All Hinges are ANSI Template

Don-Jo Mfg. template hinges are manufactured to close tolerances and meet all

specifications and requirements set by the American National Standards Institute (ANSI)

PB74540 4 1/2" x 4" .134 A8133 Steel

PB74545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .134 A8133 Steel

PB94545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .134 A5133 Stainless Steel

NUMBER SIZE GAUGE MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 3 hinges per box w/screws Box Pack
24 hinges per case

FASTENERS: 8 ea. FHMS 12-24 x 1/2 (per hinge)
8 ea. FHWS 12 x 1 1/4 (per hinge)

FEATURES: 5 knuckle
FINISHES: (PB74540) 652

(PB74545) 600, 632, 633, 639, 640, 651, 652
(PB94545) 630

OPTION: Non-Removable Pin Available. Please specify NRP as a prefix

ANSI

FULL MORTISE BALL BEARING
Template Hinges – Standard Weight
For Medium Weight Doors/Average Frequency

All Hinges are ANSI Template

BB74540 4 1/2" x 4" .134 A8112 Steel

BB74545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .134 A8112 Steel

BB84545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .134 A2112 Brass

BB94545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .134 A5112 Stainless Steel

NUMBER SIZE GAUGE MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 3 hinges per box w/screws Box Pack
24 hinges per case

FASTENERS: 8 ea. FHMS 12-24 x 1/2 (per hinge)
8 ea. FHWS 12-24 x 1 1/4 (per hinge)

FEATURES: 5 knuckle
FINISHES: (BB74540) 652

(BB74545) 600, 632, 633, 639, 640, 651, 652
(BB84545) 626
(BB94545) 630

OPTION: Non-Removable Pin Available. Please specify NRP as a prefix
when ordering (i.e. NRPBB74545-652)

ANSI

www.don-jo.com
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FULL MORTISE BALL BEARING
Template Hinges – Heavy Weight
For Heavy Doors/High Frequency

All Hinges are ANSI Template

Don-Jo Mfg. template hinges are manufactured to close tolerances and meet all

specifications and requirements set by the American National Standards Institute (ANSI)

SHELF PACK: 3 hinges per box w/screws Box Pack
24 hinges per case

FASTENERS: 8 ea. FHMS 12-24 x 1/2 (per hinge)
8 ea. FHWS 12 x 1 1/4 (per hinge)

FEATURES: • All Heavyweight hinges come with Non-Removable Pin (NRP) as standard
• 4 ball bearings
• 5 knuckle

FINISHES: (HWBB74545, HWBB75045) 632, 633, 640, 651, 652
(HWBB84545, HWBB85045) 626
(HWBB94545, HWBB95045) 630

FULL MORTISE SPRING HINGE
Template Hinges – Standard Weight
All Hinges are ANSI Template

HWBB74545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .180 A8111 Steel

HWBB84545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .180 A2111 Brass

HWBB94545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .180 A5111 Stainless Steel

HWBB75045 5" x 4 1/2" .190 A8111 Steel

HWBB85045 5" x 4 1/2" .190 A2111 Brass

HWBB95045 5" x 4 1/2" .190 A5111 Stainless Steel

NUMBER SIZE GAUGE MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 2 hinges per box w/screws Box Pack
20 hinges per case

FASTENERS: 8 ea. FHMS 12-24 x 1/2 (per hinge)
8 ea. FHWS 12 x 1 1/4 (per hinge)

FEATURES: • Listed - Grade 1
• Single acting
• Self lubricating bearings
• Easy spring tension adjustment
• Non-handed

FINISHES: (SH74545) 600, 632, 633, 640, 651, 652
(SH94545) 630

ANSI

SH74545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .134 K81071F Steel

SH94545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .134 K51071F Stainless Steel

NUMBER SIZE GAUGE MATERIALANSI



COMBO PACK

ELECTRIFIED HINGES

2 Spring Hinges - 1 Ball Bearing Hinge
All Hinges are ANSI Template CP74545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .134 Steel

CP94545 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" .134 Stainless Steel

NUMBER SIZE GAUGE MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 3 hinges per box w/screws Box Pack
36 hinges per case

FASTENERS: 8 ea. FHMS 12-24 x 1/2 (per hinge)
8 ea. FHWS 12 x 1 1/4 (per hinge)

FINISHES: (CP74545) 600, 632, 633, 640, 651, 652
(CP94545) 630

• NFPA 80 recommends the use of a Ball Bearing Hinge with Spring Hinges

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FEATURES: • UL Listed

• Rated 3.5 amps
• NRP provided w/all wired hinges
• Templates available
• 12" lead on one leaf, 36" lead on the other leaf!
• 28 gauge wire
• 20 gauge wire for 2 wire hinges

FINISHES: 600, 632, 633, 639, 640, 651, 652
OPTIONS: • Available w/ 2, 4, 6, 8, 10 & 12 wires

• Longer leads available upon request
• Concealed electronic monitor available
• 7" mortar guard

HOW TO ORDER: Specify: Number of wires, type of hinge and finish
Example: E4W-BB74545-652

ANSI

K81071F (Spring)

A8112 (Ball Bearing)

K51071F (Spring)

A5112 (Ball Bearing)

www.don-jo.com
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Don-Jo Mfg. template hinges are manufactured to close tolerances and meet all

specifications and requirements set by the American National Standards Institute (ANSI)

RPB73535-58 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" 5/8" .085 Steel

RPB73535-14 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" 1/4" .085 Steel

NUMBER SIZE GAUGERADIUS MATERIAL

RESIDENTIAL HINGES

RPB74040-58 4" x 4" 5/8" .097 Steel

RPB74040-14 4" x 4" 1/4" .097 Steel

NUMBER SIZE GAUGERADIUS MATERIAL

RESIDENTIAL HINGES

RPB73535-58 (Shown)
RPB73535-14

RPB74040-58
RPB74040-14 (Shown)

© Don-Jo Mfg. 2010 5k
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SHELF PACK: 2 per box / CASE: 50 pcs. Box Pack
FASTENERS: Screws: #9 x 3/4" flat head Phillips
FINISHES: 632, 633, 640, 646, 647, 651, 652
OPTION: Square corner availiable per special order

SHELF PACK: 2 per box / CASE: 50 pcs. Box Pack
FASTENERS: Screws: #9 x 1" flat head Phillips
FINISHES: 632, 633, 640, 646, 647, 651, 652
OPTION: Square corner availiable per special order
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Frame: 1 11/16" x 3 5/8"
3/4"

4 1/2" x 4 1/2"

Door: 1 11/16" x 1 11/16" 5" x 4 1/2"

Frame: 1 11/16" x 3 5/8"
3/4"

4 1/2" x 4 1/2"

Door: 1 11/16" x 1 11/16" 5" x 4 1/2"

Frame: 1 11/16" x 3 5/8"
1/2"

4" x 4"

Door: 1 11/16" x 1 11/16" 4 1/2" x 4" / 5" x 4 1/2"

Frame: 1 11/16" x 3 5/8"
1/2"

4" x 4"

Door: 1 11/16" x 1 11/16" 4 1/2" x 4" / 5" x 4 1/2"

NUMBER SIZE HINGE SIZEPIVOT OFFSET MATERIAL

HINGE REINFORCING PIVOT

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack
FASTENERS: 8 ea. 1/4-20 x 3/4" FHMS

8 ea. #14 x 1 1/4" FHWS
2 ea. Sex nuts

FEATURE: Helps to repair and prevent sagging doors
FINISH: 626

HRP-1-LHR
HRP-1-RHR
HRP-2-LHR
HRP-2-RHR

HRP-1-LHR

HRP-1-RHR

HRP-2-LHR

HRP-2-RHR

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel



ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES

DON-JO MFG., INC.
P.O. Box 929
Sterling, MA 01564

PHONE: 978.422.3377
FAX: 978.422.3467
WATS: 800.628.8389
WATS FAX: 800.278.8202

WEB: www.don-jo.com
E-mail: info@don-jo.com
Section G, Version 1

Seattle, Washington

LATCH
PROTECTORS



EBF

9211 ..................................2g
9211-EBF ..........................2g
AL-211 ..............................6g
ALP-206 ............................3g
ALP-210 ............................3g
BLP-107 ............................4g
BLP-110 ............................4g
BLP-207 ............................4g
BLP-210 ............................4g
CLP-106 ............................3g
CLP-110 ............................3g
ELP-208 ............................5g
ELP-208-EBF ....................5g
ELP-208P ..........................5g
ELP-208P-EBF....................5g
FLP-111..............................6g
FLP-211 ............................6g
GLP-307-LHR ....................1g

GLP-307-RHR ....................1g
ILP-206..............................1g
ILP-212 ..............................1g
KLP-110-LHR......................4g
KLP-110-RHR ....................4g
LELP-208 ..........................5g
LELP-208-EBF....................5g
LP-107 ..............................3g
LP-107-EBF........................3g
LP-207 ..............................3g
LP-207-EBF ......................3g
LP-111 ..............................2g
LP-111-EBF ........................2g
LP-211 ..............................2g
LP-211-EBF ........................2g
LP-307 ..............................1g
LP-312 ..............................6g
LP-312-EBF........................6g

LP-312P ............................6g
LP-312P-EBF ......................6g
LP-2878 ............................6g
MELP-210 ..........................5g
MELP-210-EBF ..................5g
MLP-111 ............................2g
MLP-111-EBF......................2g
MLP-211 ............................2g
MLP-211-EBF......................2g
NLP-106 ............................4g
NLP-110 ............................4g
NLP-206 ............................4g
NLP-210 ............................4g
OLP-2650 ..........................1g
OLP-2651 ..........................1g
OSLP-107 ..........................5g
OSLP-107-EBF....................5g
OSLP-110 ..........................5g

OSLP-110-EBF ....................5g
OSLP-207 ..........................5g
OSLP-207-EBF ..................5g
OSLP-210 ..........................5g
OLSP-210-EBF....................5g
PLP-111 ............................2g
PLP-111-EBF ......................2g
PLP-211 ............................2g
PLP-211-EBF ......................2g
PMLP-111 ..........................3g
PMLP-111-EBF....................3g
PMLP-211 ..........................3g
PMLP-211-EBF....................3g
SLP-106 ............................5g
SLP-106-EBF ......................5g
SLP-206 ............................5g
SLP-206-EBF......................5g
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FASTENERS

ILP-206 &ILP-212

Product Fastening Type

3 ea. #10 x 1 1/4" one way screws, 3 ea. #8 x 1 1/4" WS Flat Head

GLP-307, OLP-2650, OLP-2651 1 ea. Drive in Rivet

ALP-206 & ALP-210 4 ea. #10-1 1/2 Phillips SMS

MLP-111 & MLP-211, PLP-111 & PLP-211, PMLP-111 &

PMLP-211, LP-107 & LP-207, ELP-208 & ELP-208P,

LELP-208, MELP-210, SLP-106-SLP-206, OSLP-107 &

OSLP-207, OSLP-110 & OSLP-210, LP-312 & LP-312P

CLP-106 & CLP-110, NLP-106 & NLP-206, NLP-110 &

NLP-210, BLP-107 & BLP-207, BLP-110 & BLP-210,

KLP-110, FLP-111 & FLP-211, LP-2878

2 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 1/4" Carriage bolts w/Acorn nuts & washers

2 ea. 1/4-20 x 1 3/4" Flat Head MS w/Finish Washer

LP-111 & LP-211 4 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 1/4" Carriage bolts w/Acorn nuts & washers

LP-307 1 ea. 5/16-18 x 2 1/4" Carriage bolt w/Acorn nut & washer

* Special Fasteners to prevent interference
with the frame

* Available on selected Latch Protectors
as an option



The INTERLOCK for inswinging doors

ILP-206
ILP-212

OLP-2650
OLP-2651

ILP-206 6"

ILP-212 12"

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Package Size - 4" x 12" and 4" x 16"
GAUGE: 14 (.075)
FEATURES: • 6" version for use with key-in-knob and deadbolt locks

• 12" version for use with Mortise Locks, Simplex 1000 series,

Alarm Lock DL-2500, DL-2700 & 3000, Card Access Systems, etc.

FINISHES: BP (Brass Plated), CP (Chrome Plated), DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • (OLP-2650) available in 1 1/8" offset

• (OLP-2651) available in 1 3/8" offset
FINISHES: DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

For use with CENTER HUNG OUTSWINGING ALUMINUM doors

Carriage Bolt, Washer
& Cap Nut

Rivet

LP-307

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged / Display Package Size 4" x 12"
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • Reversible • Fits over cylinder - lock removal NOT required

• Hand carriage bolt and rivet supplied • No specific tools required
• 3/8" offset

FINISHES: 630, DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

For ALUMINUM ENTRANCE doors

GLP-307
LHR SHOWN

For ALUMINUM ENTRANCE doors- solves pull handle interference

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • Fits over cylinder - lock removal NOT required

• Hand carriage bolt and rivet supplied • No specific tools required
• 3/8" offset
• Center of cylinder hole is 2 1/2" from end of plate

FINISHES: 630, DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel

LP-307 2 5/8" x 7"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel
Stainless Steel

GLP-307 LHR 2 5/8" x 7"

GLP-307 RHR 2 5/8" x 7"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel
Stainless Steel

OLP-2650 2 5/8" x 6 1/2"

OLP-2651 2 5/8" x 6 1/2"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel

info@don-jo.com • 1.800.628.8389 • 1.800.278.8202 fax
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Pin Latch protectors for OUTSWINGING DOORS

America’s favorite for OUTSWINGING DOORS - completely covers
the strike plate

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: (MLP-111, MLP-211) Furnished with carriage bolts, washers & acorn

cap nuts for safety and strength
(MLP-111-EBF, MLP-211-EBF) Furnished w/carriage bolt & sex nut

FINISHES: (MLP-111) 630
(MLP-211) BP (Brass Plated), CP (Chrome Plated), DU (Duro Coated),
SL (Silver Coated)

MLP-111
MLP-211

PLP-111
PLP-211

America’s favorite for OUTSWINGING DOORS - completely covers
the strike plate

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Package Size - 4" x 16" (9211, LP-111) Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • Furnished with carriage bolts, washers & acorn cap nuts

for safety and strength
• Fits 2 3/4" and 2 3/8" backsets

FINISHES: (LP-111) 630
(LP-211) BP (Brass Plated), CP (Chrome Plated), DU (Duro Coated),
PC (Prime Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

LP-111
LP-211
9211

MLP-111 3" x 11" Stainless Steel

MLP-211 3" x 11" Steel

MLP-111-EBF 3" x 11" Stainless Steel

MLP-211-EBF 3" x 11" Steel

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

PLP-111 3" x 11" Stainless Steel

PLP-211 3" x 11" Steel

PLP-111-EBF 3" x 11" Stainless Steel

PLP-211-EBF 3" x 11" Steel

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

LP-111 3" x 11" Stainless Steel

LP-211 3" x 11" Steel

9211 (*Polybagged) 3" x 11" Steel

LP-111-EBF 3" x 11" Stainless Steel

LP-211-EBF 3" x 11" Steel

9211 (*Polybagged)-EBF 3" x 11" Steel

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • Solid steel pin prevents spreading of door from frame

• Pin is welded on back leaving no visible point of attack from outside
• Fits 2 3/4" and 2 3/8" backsets

FINISHES: (PLP-111) 630
(PLP-211) 626, BP (Brass Plated), CP (Chrome Plated),
DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated),

www.don-jo.com
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SAVE $!
Product available

polybagged
To order, replace “LP”
with “9”. (i.e., LP-211
will become 9211)

EBF Fasteners available with
selected Latch Protectors.
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COMMERCIAL TYPE for outswinging doors

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • 6" for key-in-knobs • 10" for Mortise Locks

• Architectural design • Concealed welded studs with fasteners
FINISHES: 630

CLP-106
CLP-110

For Outswinging doors

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Package Size - 4" x 12"
GAUGE: 12 (.104)

FEATURES: Furnished with carriage bolts, washers & acorn cap nuts for safety and strength
FINISHES: (LP-107) 630

(LP-207) BP (Brass Plated), CP (Chrome Plated), DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

LP-107
LP-207

LP-107 2 3/4" x 7" Stainless Steel

LP-207 2 3/4" x 7" Steel

LP-107-EBF 2 3/4" x 7" Stainless Steel

LP-207-EBF 2 3/4" x 7" Steel

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

CLP-106 2 1/8" x 6"

CLP-110 2 1/8" x 10"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Pin Latch protectors for OUTSWINGING DOORS

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • Solid steel pin prevents spreading of door from frame

• Pin is welded on back leaving no visible point of attack from outside
FINISHES: (PMLP-111) 630

(PMLP-211) BP (Brass Plated), CP (Chrome Plated), DU (Duro Coated),
SL (Silver Coated)

PMLP-111
PMLP-211

PMLP-111 3" x 11" Stainless Steel

PMLP-211 3" x 11" Steel

PMLP-111-EBF 3" x 11" Stainless Steel

PMLP-211-EBF 3" x 11" Steel

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Stainless Steel

ANGLE TYPE for outswinging doors

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 10 (.134)
FEATURES: • 6" for key-in-knobs

• 10" for Mortise Locks
• 1 1/2" sheet metal screws for wood or metal

FINISHES: BC (Brass Coated), DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

ALP-206
ALP-210

ALP-206 6"

ALP-210 10"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel

EBF Fasteners available with
selected Latch Protectors.



BLP-107
BLP-207

For KEY-IN-LEVER Locks with up to 3 3/4" ESCUTCHEON

BLP-110
BLP-210

For ELECTRONIC LOCKS

1
2

3

4

6
5

7
8

0

9

KLP-110-LHR
KLP-110-RHR

"RHR" SHOWN

BLP-107 3 1/4" x 7"

BLP-110 3 1/4" x 10"

BLP-207 3 1/4" x 7"

BLP-210 3 1/4" x 10"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Stainless Steel

Steel

KLP-110-LHR 1 1/2" x 10"

KLP-110-RHR 1 1/2" x 10"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Stainless Steel

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • Works with up to 3 3/4" rose

• Concealed welded studs with fasteners
FINISHES: (BLP-107, BLP-110) 630

(BLP-207, BLP 210) BP (Brass Plated), DU (Duro Coated),
SL (Silver Coated)

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • Works with ILCO 1000, 4000

• Alarm Lock Trilogy Locks
• Mas-Hamilton Power Levers
• Schlage Cobra
• Marks I-Q

FINISHES: 630

www.don-jo.com
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NLP-106
NLP-110
NLP-206
NLP-210

NARROW COMMERCIAL TYPE for outswinging doors

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • 6" for key-in-knobs • 10" for Mortise Locks

• Narrow type for outswinging doors
FINISHES: (NLP-106, NLP-110) 630

(NLP-206, NLP-210) DU (Duro Coated), PC (Prime Coated),
SL (Silver Coated)

NLP-106 1 1/2" x 6"

NLP-110 1 1/2" x 10"

NLP-206 1 1/2" x 6"

NLP-210 1 1/2" x 10"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Stainless Steel

Steel
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SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • Available with or without cylinder hole

•Designed to fit most electric strikes
• Completely encases the keeper for maximum protection
• Use with Mortise, Keyless Locks & Exit Devices
• ELP-208P No Cylinder Hole

FINISHES: DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

ELP-208
ELP-208P

LELP-208
Fits up to

3 3/4" Rose

ELP-208 3 1/2" x 8"

ELP-208P 3 1/2" x 8"

LELP-208 3 1/2" x 8"

MELP-210 2 5/8" x 10"

ELP-208-EBF 3 1/2" x 8"

ELP-208P-EBF 3 1/2" x 8"

LELP-208-EBF 3 1/2" x 8"

MELP-210-EBF 2 5/8" x 10"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel

For use with ELECTRIC STRIKES

MELP 210

EBF Fasteners available with
selected Latch Protectors.

SHORT TYPE for outswinging doors

SLP-106
SLP-206

OSLP-110
OSLP-210

SLP-106 2 5/8" x 6"

SLP-206 2 5/8" x 6"

OSLP-107 2 5/8" x 7"

OSLP-207 2 5/8" x 7"

OSLP-110 2 5/8" x 10"

OSLP-210 2 5/8" x 10"

SLP-106-EBF 2 5/8" x 6"

SLP-206-EBF 2 5/8" x 6"

OSLP-107-EBF 2 5/8" x 7"

OSLP-207-EBF 2 5/8" x 7"

OSLP-110-EBF 2 5/8" x 10"

OSLP-210-EBF 2 5/8" x 10"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Stainless Steel

Steel

Stainless Steel

Steel

Stainless Steel

Steel

Stainless Steel

Steel

Stainless Steel

Steel

Stainless Steel

Steel

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Package Size - 4" x 12"
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • (SLP) Display Packaged

• (OSLP) Polybagged
• Furnished with carriage bolts, washers & acorn cap nuts
for safety and strength

• May be used on hollow metal door/frame using ANSI strike
• Works with up to 3 3/4" rose
• SLP - 3/8" offset / OSLP - 3/4" offset

FINISHES: (SLP-106, OSLP-107, OSLP-110) 630
(SLP-206, OSLP-207, OSLP-210) BP (Brass Plated),
CP (Chrome Plated), DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated),



SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: • Reversible

• 3/8" offset - 1 7/16" hole - 1 1/8" backset
• LP-312P No Center Hole

FINISHES: DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

Fits ADAMS RITE LATCH LOCK for outswinging doors

LP-312
LP-312P

SLIMLINE for outswinging doors

LP-2878

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 5/16" thick (.3125)
FEATURES: Sleek appearance
FINISHES: DU (Duro Coated), PC (Prime Coated), SL (Silver Coated)

LP-312 2 5/8" x 12"

LP-312P 2 5/8" x 12"

LP-312-EBF 2 5/8" x 12"

LP-312P-EBF 2 5/8" x 12"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

LP-2878 1 1/2" x 8 7/8" Steel

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

Steel
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EBF Fasteners available with
selected Latch Protectors.

Fits FOLGER ADAMS ELECTRIC STRIKE for outswinging doors

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FEATURES: Works with Folger Adams 310 & 710 models
FINISHES: (FLP-111) 630

(FLP-211) BP (Brass Plated), DU (Duro Coated)

FLP-111
FLP-211

FLP-111 1 3/4" x 11 1/4" Stainless Steel

FLP-211 1 3/4" x 11 1/4" Steel

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 12 (.104)
FINISHES: DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)
FEATURES: Sex nuts and bolts for secure mounting and

professional appearance

For outswinging ALUMINUM ENTRANCE DOORS

AL-211

AL-211 3 1/2" x 12" Steel

NUMBER DIMENSIONS MATERIAL
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STRIKE PLATES



2-SDS ............................5i
2-SDS-8 ........................5i
2-SS ..............................5i
9102 ..............................2i
9103 ..............................2i
9104 ..............................2i
9115 ..............................2i
9125 ..............................2i
9175 ..............................2i
9234 ..............................1i
9450 ..............................5i
9454 ..............................5i
A-2-SDS ........................5i
A-2-SS............................5i
AST-21341 ......................4i
AST-21381 ......................4i
AST-21342 ......................4i
AST-21382 ......................4i
AST-21346 ......................4i
AST-21386 ......................4i
AST-2134M ....................4i
AST-2138M ....................4i

BDF-2 ............................1i
BS-161............................1i
BX-2-SDS ......................5i
DBS-1478 ......................1i
DBS-2478 ......................1i
DL-11 ............................5i
DL-12 ............................5i
DS-234 ..........................1i
DST-161 ..........................1i
EL-102 ..........................2i
EL-103 ..........................2i
EL-104 ..........................2i
EL-115............................2i
EL-125............................2i
EL-175............................2i
EL-202 ..........................2i
EL-203 ..........................2i
EL-204 ..........................2i
EL-205 ..........................2i
EL-225 ..........................2i
EST-102 ..........................2i
EST-103 ..........................2i

EST-104..........................2i
EST-115 ..........................2i
EST-125 ..........................2i
EST-175 ..........................2i
ETS-102..........................3i
ETS-103..........................3i
ETS-104 ........................3i
ETS-115 ..........................3i
ETS-125..........................3i
ETS-175..........................3i
FL-208N ........................4i
FL-208W ........................4i
FL-208NM ......................4i
FL-208WM......................4i
FL-212N ........................4i
FL-212W ........................4i
FL-212N4 ......................4i
FL-212W4 ......................4i
FL-212N6........................4i
FL-212W6 ......................4i
FL-212NM ......................4i
FL-212WM ......................4i

MEST-102 ......................3i
MEST-103 ......................3i
MEST-104 ......................3i
MEST-115........................3i
MEST-125 ......................3i
MEST-175 ......................3i
MST-161..........................1i
MST-261 ........................1i
ST-134 ............................1i
ST-144 ............................1i
ST-161 ............................1i
ST-214 ............................1i
ST-214-RC ......................1i
ST-261 ............................1i
T9102 ............................3i
T9103 ............................3i
T9104 ............................3i
T9115 ............................3i
T9125 ............................3i
T9175 ............................3i
TS-100 ..........................3i
TS-234 ..........................1i
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FASTENERS
Product Fastening Type

2 ea. 12-24 x 3/4" FH Combo Screw

DS-234, TS-234, 9234, ST-214, ST-214-RC 2 ea. #8-32 x 3/4" FH Combo Screw

BFD-2, BS-161, DBS-2478, DST-161, MST-161, MST-261,

ST-134, ST-144, ST-161, ST-261

2 ea. #8-32 x 3/4" FH Combo ScrewEL-100s, 9100s

2 ea. #8-32 x 3/4" FH Combo ScrewEL-200s

2 ea. 12-24 x 3/4" FH Combo ScrewEST-100s

2 ea. #8-32 x 3/4" FH Combo ScrewETS-100s, T9100s

1 ea. #10 x 1 3/8" Truss Head ScrewTS-100

2 ea. #12 x 1" FHSMS, 2 ea. #8 x 3" Bugle Head WS2-SDS, 2-SS, 2-SDS-8

2 ea. #8 x 3/4" FH Combo ScrewDL-11, DL-12

4 ea. #12 x 1" FHSMS, 2 ea. #8 X 3" Bugle Head WSAST & FL STRIKES

2 ea. #8 x 2" FHSMSA-2-SDS, A-2-SS, 9450, 9454

#12-24 x 3/4" FH Combo ScrewMEST-100s



DS-234
Replacement strike

DBS-1478
DBS-2478
For deadbolt

ANSI STRIKES

MST-161
MST-261
Mortise type

ST-134
Replacement

strike

ST-144
Replacement

strike

ST-161
ST-261

Standard ANSI

ST-214-RC
Replacement strike

ST-214
Replacement strike

TS-234
9234
T-strike

BFD-2
Deadbolt type
for hollow
metal frame

BS-161
Blank
strikes

DST-161
Dimpled type
for use with
roller latch

SHELF PACK: 30 Polybagged
GAUGE: 13 (.095) Steel
FINISHES: (BFD-2) BP (Steel Brass Plated), SL (Silver Coated)

(BS-161) 605, 613, 626, 630
(DBS-1478) 626
(DBS-2478, MST-261, ST-261) BP (Steel Brass Plated),
DU (Duro Coated), SL (Silver Coated)
(DST-161) 605
(ST-161) 605, 606, 612, 613, 625, 626, 630
(ST-134, ST-144, MST-161) 630

BFD-2 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

BS-161 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

DBS-1478 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

DBS-2478 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

DST-161 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

MST-161 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

MST-261 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

ST-134 3 1/4" x 1 1/8"

ST-144 4 1/4" x 1 1/8"

ST-161 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

ST-261 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

DS-234 2 3/4" x 1 1/8"

TS-234 2 3/4" x 1 1/8"

9234 2 3/4" x 1 1/8"

ST-214 2 1/4" x 1 1/4"

ST-214-RC 2 1/4" x 1 1/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

REPLACEMENT STRIKES

SHELF PACK: (ST-214, ST-214-RC, TS-234,) 10
(DS-234) 30

GAUGE: 18 (.050)
FINISHES: (DS-234, TS-234) 605, 630

(ST-214, ST-214-RC) 605, 619, 620, 630, DU (Duro Coated)

(9234, DS-234, ST-214, ST-214RC) Polybagged
(TS-234) - Display Packaged size – 4" x 6 1/2"
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SAVE $!
Product available

polybagged
To order replace “TS”
with “9”. (i.e., TS-234
will become 9234)



2 3/4" EXTENDED LIP STRIKE

2 3/4”

0” 2” 21/2” 3” 4” 5”

EL-202 2 3/4" x 2"

EL-203 2 3/4" x 3"

EL-204 2 3/4" x 4"

EL-205 2 3/4" x 5"

EL-225 2 3/4" x 2 1/2"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

EL-102 2 1/4" x 2"

EL-103 2 1/4" x 3"

EL-104 2 1/4" x 4"

EL-115 2 1/4" x 1 1/2"

EL-125 2 1/4" x 2 1/2"

EL-175 2 1/4" x 1 3/4"

9102 2 1/4" x 2"

9103 2 1/4" x 3"

9104 2 1/4" x 4"

9115 2 1/4" x 1 1/2"

9125 2 1/4" x 2 1/2"

9175 2 1/4" x 1 3/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

EST-102 4 7/8" x 2"

EST-103 4 7/8" x 3"

EST-104 4 7/8" x 4"

EST-115 4 7/8" x 1 1/2"

EST-125 4 7/8" x 2 1/2"

EST-158 4 7/8" x 1 5/8"

EST-175 4 7/8" x 1 3/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

2 1/4" EXTENDED LIP STRIKE

4 7/8" EXTENDED LIP ANSI STRIKE

21/4”

0” 11/2” 13/4” 2” 21/2” 3” 4”

SHELF PACK: 5 Polybagged
GAUGE: 13 (.095)
FINISH: 630

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 13 (.095)
FINISHES: BP (Steel Brass Plated), SL (Silver Coated), DU (Duro Coated)
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SAVE $!
Product available

polybagged
To order, replace “EL”
with “9”. (i.e., EL-102
will become 9102)

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Packaged Size - 4" x 6 1/2"
GAUGE: 18 (.050)
FEATURES: • Also available with 1/4" radius corners - RC

(i.e., EL-115-630-RC)
• “EL” series will be shipped in Display Package Only
• “9” series will be shipped in Poly Bag Package Only

FINISHES: 605, 609, 619, 620, 630, DU
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ETS-102 2 3/4" x 2"

ETS-103 2 3/4" x 3"

ETS-104 2 3/4" x 4"

ETS-115 2 3/4" x 1 1/2"

ETS-125 2 3/4" x 2 1/2"

ETS-175 2 3/4" x 1 3/4"

T9102 2 3/4" x 2"

T9103 2 3/4" x 3"

T9104 2 3/4" x 4"

T9115 2 3/4" x 1 1/2"

T9125 2 3/4" x 2 1/2"

T9175 2 3/4" x 1 3/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

2 3/4" EXTENDED LIP T-STRIKE

0" 11/2" 13/4" 2" 21/2" 3" 4"

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Packaged Size - 4" x 6 1/2"
GAUGE: 18 (.050)
FEATURES: • “ETS” series will be shipped in Display

Package Only
• “T9” series will be shipped in Poly Bag
Package Only

FINISHES: 605, 609, 630

THIMBLE STRIKE

TS-100
Thimble strike SHELF PACK: 20 Polybagged

FINISHES: BP (Brass Plated), CP (Chrome Plated)

TS-100 1" Diameter

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

MEST-102 4 7/8" x 2"

MEST-103 4 7/8" x 3"

MEST-104 4 7/8" x 4"

MEST-115 4 7/8" x 1 1/2"

MEST-125 4 7/8" x 2 1/2"

MEST-158 4 7/8" x 1 5/8"

MEST-175 4 7/8" x 1 3/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

MORTISE TYPE EXTENDED LIP ANSI STRIKE

SHELF PACK: 5 Polybagged
GAUGE: 13 (.095) Steel
FINISH: 630

SAVE $!
Product available

polybagged
To order, replace “ETS”
with “T9”. (i.e., ETS-102
will become T9102)



AST-21341
AST-21381
FL-208N
FL-208W
FL-212N
FL-212W

AST-21342
AST-21382
FL-212N4
FL-212W4

Single hole version
designed to work
with key-in-knob
or deadbolt

SERIES-8, SERIES-12 AND SERIES-18 STRIKES

Double hole version
designed to accomo-
date both 3 5/8" & 4"
centered locksets

Double hole version
designed to accom-
modate 5 1/2" & 6"
center holes

Mortise hole version
with "universal"
center hole

AST-2134M
AST-2138M
FL-208NM
FL-208WM
FL-212NM
FL-212WM

AST-21346
AST-21386
FL-212N6
FL-212W6

AST-21341 18" x 1 3/4"

AST-21381 18" x 1 3/8"

FL-208N 8" x 1 3/8"

FL-208W 8" x 1 3/4"

FL-212N 12" x 1 3/8"

FL-212W 12" x 1 3/4"

AST-21342 18" x 1 3/4"

AST-21382 18" x 1 3/8"

FL-212N4 12" x 1 3/8"

FL-212W4 12" x 1 3/4"

AST-21346 18" x 1 3/4"

AST-21386 18" x 1 3/8"

FL-212N6 12" x 1 3/8"

FL-212W6 12" x 1 3/4"

AST-2134M 18" x 1 3/4"

AST-2138M 18" x 1 3/8"

FL-208NM 8" x 1 3/8"

FL-208WM 8" x 1 3/4"

FL-212NM 12" x 1 3/8"

FL-212WM 12" x 1 3/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
GAUGE: 13 (.095) Steel Display Packaged Size - 4" x 16"
FINISHES: BP (Brass Plated), SL (Silver Coated),

WH (White Coated)
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A-2-SDS
Adjustable for
deadbolt

A-2-SS
Adjustable for
key-in-knob

A-2-SDS 11/4" x 3 3/8"

A-2-SS 13/4" x 3 3/8"

9450 1 1/4" x 2 3/4"

9454 1 1/4" x 4 7/8"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

ADJUSTABLE STRIKES

9450
Adjustable
“T” Strike

9454
Adjustable
ANSI Strike

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: (A-2-SDS, A-2-SS) BP (Steel Brass Plated),

SL (Steel Silver Coated)
(9450, 9454) BP (Steel Brass Plated),
CP (Chrome Plated)
13 (.095) Gauge Steel

SECURITY STRIKES

DOUBLE LIP STRIKES

DL-11
Center Hung

DL-12

2-SDS
For deadbolt

2-SS
For key-in-knob

2-SDS-8
Super strike for deadbolt

BX-2-SDS

2-SDS 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

2-SS 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

2-SDS-8 8" x 1 3/8"

BX-2-SDS 4 7/8" x 1 1/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

DL-11 5 3/4" x 2 3/4"

DL-12 5 3/4" x 2 3/4"

NUMBER DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Packaged Size - 4" x 7 3/4"
FEATURES: • Super Strike: Display Packaged Size - 4" x 16"

• Supplied with 3" screws for extra security
FINISHES: BP (Steel Brass Plated), SL (Steel Silver Coated)

13 (.095) Gauge Steel

SHELF PACK: 10 Polybagged
FINISHES: 630

13 (.095) Gauge Steel
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WRAP-AROUND PLATES



1-CW ..........................1f
2-CW ..........................1f
3-CW ..........................1f
4-CW ..........................1f
4-2-CW ......................4f
4U-2-CW ....................8f
5-CW ..........................1f
5K-CW........................4f
6-CW ..........................1f
7-CW ..........................1f
8-CW ..........................1f
9-CW..........................5f
9K-CW........................4f
10-FE..........................9f
12-CW ........................2f
12-2-CW ....................2f
14-CW ........................7f
14-2-CW ....................7f
15-CW ........................5f
16-CW ........................6f
17-CW ........................6f

18-CW ........................6f
19-CW ........................7f
20-CW........................4f
20-2-CW ....................4f
20B-CW ....................4f
20C-CW......................4f
20-FE ........................9f
21-CW ........................7f
22-CW ........................7f
23-CW ........................7f
24-CW........................7f
25-CW........................6f
27-CW ........................5f
28-CW........................5f
30-CW........................3f
33-CW........................9f
33A-CW ......................9f
33A-2-CW ..................9f
40-CW........................3f
51-CW ........................1f
55-CW........................9f

55A-CW......................9f
55A-2-CW ..................9f
61-CW ........................1f
70-CW........................3f
71-CW ........................1f
75-CW........................4f
80-CW........................3f
81-CW ........................1f
81-2-CW ....................4f
90-CW........................3f
93-KV-CW ..................6f
95-CW........................4f
151-CW ......................2f
154-CW ......................2f
200-CW......................9f
200C-CW ....................9f
212-CW ......................9f
212C-CW ....................9f
214-CW ......................9f
214C-CW ....................9f
256-CW ......................2f

258-CW ......................2f
261-CW ......................2f
264-CW ......................2f
481-CW ......................2f
484-CW......................2f
486-CW......................3f
504-CW......................8f
504-FE......................10f
514-CW ......................8f
518-CW ......................6f
942-CW ......................3f
943-CW ......................3f
946-CW......................3f
4000-2-CW ................5f
4000-4-CW ................5f
4500-CW....................8f
4550-CW....................8f
5000-CW....................5f
5100-CW ....................6f
E2000-CW ..................5f
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FASTENERS

All Wrap-Arounds
Trim Screws: 4 ea. #8 x 3/4" Phillips Truss Head

Latch Screws: 2 ea. #8-32 x 1/4" Flat Head (per latch)

Trim Screws: 2 ea. 1/4-20 x 3/4" MS Truss Head

CW-504 & CW-514 and 1/4-20 x 11/2" Sex Nut

Latch Screws: #12-24 x 1/2" FHMS

Product Fastening Type
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5-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/8" 4" x 4 1/2"

6-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 4" x 4 1/2"

7-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/8" 4 1/4" x 4 1/2"

8-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 4 1/2"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

For DEADBOLTS with 1 1/2" hole

5-CW

6-CW

7-CW

8-CW

Display Packaged also available. When ordering indicate by

replacing the letters "CW" with "V" after the item number.

Display Package Size - 5 1/4" x 11"

Display Packaged also available. When ordering indicate by

replacing the letters "CW" with "V" after the item number.

Display Package Size - 5 1/4" x 6 1/2"

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Size - 5 1/4" x 4 1/2"

GAUGE: 22 (.032) CW comes box packaged as standard.

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)

1-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/8" 4" x 9"

2-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 4" x 9"

3-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/8" 4 1/4" x 9"

4-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 9"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

For CYLINDRICAL DOOR LOCKS with 2 1/8" hole

CLASSIC WRAP-AROUNDS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Size - 4 1/2" x 9 3/4"

GAUGE: 22 (.032) CW comes box packaged as standard.

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)

1-CW

2-CW

3-CW

4-CW

For CYLINDRICAL DOOR LOCKS with 2 1/8" hole

Display Packaged also available. When ordering indicate by

replacing the letters "CW" with "V" after the item number.

Display Package Size - 5 1/4" x 6 1/2"

51-CW

61-CW

71-CW

81-CW

51-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/8" 4" x 4 1/2"

61-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 4" x 4 1/2"

71-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/8" 4 1/4" x 4 1/2"

81-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 4 1/2"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Size - 5 1/4" x 4 1/2"

GAUGE: 22 (.032) CW comes box packaged as standard.

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)
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For DOUBLE LOCK COMBINATION LOCKSETS with 2 1/8" holes with 3 5/8" centers

151-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/8" 4" x 9"

261-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 4" x 9"

481-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 9"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

Display Packaged also available. When ordering indicate by

replacing the letters "CW" with "V" after the item number.

Display Package Size - 5 1/4" x 11"

151-CW

261-CW

481-CW
SHELF PACK: 1 Box Size - 4 1/2" x 9 3/4"

GAUGE: 22 (.032) CW comes box packaged as standard.

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)

For DOUBLE LOCK COMBINATION LOCKSETS with 1 1/2" hole on top and 2 1/8" hole on bottom with 4" centers

154-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/8" 4" x 9"

264-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 4" x 9"

484-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 9"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

Display Packaged also available. When ordering indicate by

replacing the letters "CW" with "V" after the item number.

Display Package Size - 5 1/4" x 11"

154-CW

264-CW

484-CW

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Size - 4 1/2" x 9 3/4"

GAUGE: 22 (.032) CW comes box packaged as standard.

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)

For DOUBLE LOCK COMBINATION LOCKSETS with 2 1/8" holes with 5 1/2" centers

256-CW
258-CW

256-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 4" x 12"

258-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 12"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

For CYLINDER DOOR LOCKS with 2 1/8" hole, 12" height

12-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 12"

12-2-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 3/4" x 12"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

12-CW 12-2-CW

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)
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For DOUBLE LOCK COMBINATION LOCKSETS with 2 1/8" holes with 4" centers

942-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 4" x 9"

943-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 9"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

Display Packaged also available. When ordering indicate by

replacing the letters "CW" with "V" after the item number.

Display Package Size - 5 1/4" x 11"

942-CW

943-CW

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Size - 4 1/2" x 9 3/4"

GAUGE: 22 (.032) CW comes box packaged as standard.

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)

For DOUBLE LOCK COMBINATION LOCKSETS with 6" centers

486-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/2" x 12"

946-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/2" x 12"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)
486-CW
hole sizes

1 1/2" over 2 1/8" 946-CW
hole sizes

2 1/8" over 2 1/8"

30-CW 1 3/8" 4 1/4" x 9"

40-CW 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 9"

70-CW 1 3/8" 4 1/4" x 4 1/2"

80-CW 1 3/4" 4 1/4" x 4 1/2"

90-CW 1 3/4" 5" x 12"

NUMBER DOOR DIMENSIONS

BLANK WRAP-AROUND with TRIM SCREWS

Display Packaged also available. When ordering indicate

by replacing the letters "CW" with "V" after the item number.

Display Package Size - 5 1/4" x 11" and 5 1/4" x 6 1/2"

30-CW

40-CW

70-CW

80-CW

90-CW

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Size - 5 1/4" x 4 1/2" and 4 1/2" x 9 3/4"

GAUGE: 22 (.032) CW comes box packaged as standard.

90-CW Box Pack Only

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)
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75-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 3/4" x 5 1/2"

95-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 3/4" x 9"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

For installing the MARKS LEVERS

75-CW 95-CW

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)

5K-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 3/4" x 5 1/2"

9K-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 3/4" x 9"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

For installing the BEST AND SARGENT LEVER LOCKS

5K-CW 9K-CW

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)

For use with HEAVY DUTY GRADE 1 & GRADE 2 key-in-levers

4-2-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 3/4" x 9"

81-2-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 3/4" x 4 1/2"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: Works with Schlage, Arrow, Yale, Sargent, Corbin Russwin and Falcon T

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)
81-2-CW4-2-CW

20" WRAP-AROUND

20-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 20"

20B-CW – 1 3/4" 5" x 20"

20C-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 5" x 20"

20-2-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5 3/4" x 20"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: • Beveled front

• Non-handed

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

20-CW 20B-CW 20-2-CW
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For SECURITRON SABLE LOCK

28-CW

28-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: Works with Securitron Sable Lock

FINISHES: (28-CW) 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

For KABA/SIMPLEX 1000, E-2000, 4000 & 5000 SERIES

9-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 9"

15-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

4000-2-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

4000-4-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

5000-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

E2000-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: (9-CW & 15-CW) Works with Simplex 1000 Lock

(E2000-CW) Works with Simplex E-2000 Lock

(4000-CW) Works with Simplex 4000 Lock

(5000-CW) Works with Simplex 5000 Lock

FINISHES: (9-CW, 15-CW, 4000-2-CW, 4000-4-CW) 10B (613), AB (609),

PB (605), S (630)

(5000-CW) 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

(E2000-CW) 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

9-CW

15-CW 4000-CW

5000-CW

E-2000-CW

For ALARM LOCK 2700/T2, 3000 & DL 4100 SERIES TRILOGY LOCK

27-CW

27-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: (27-CW) 10B (613), AB (609), PB (605), S (630)
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For BEST 93-KV LOCKS & MAS-HAMILTON POWER LEVERS

For ARROW REVOLUTION AND YALE IN TOUCH LOCKS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

93-KV-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5 1/2" x 12 3/4"

16-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

93-KV-CW 16-CW

For SCHLAGE COBRA LOCKS

17-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 12"

18-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

518-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 12"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

17-CW
18-CW 518-CW

5100-CW

25-CW

For SCHLAGE PRO SERIES

25-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5 1/8" x 15"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

5100-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5 1/8" x 15"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: Works with Schlage King Cobra Cylindrical and Mortise Lock

FINISHES: (17-CW, 18-CW) 10B (613), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)

(518-CW) 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: Works with Schlage/Locknetics pro series

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)
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For MARKS I-Q LOCKS

For CODELOCKS 2010, 4010 & 5000 SERIES

19-CW

19-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

21-CW 22-CW

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

23-CW 24-CW

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

21-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 5" x 9"

22-CW 2 3/8" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

23-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 9"

24-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 15"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: (21-CW, 22-CW) Work with 2010 and 4010 series lock

(23-CW, 24-CW) Work with 5000 series lock

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

For conversion of SIMPLEX 1000 SERIES & ALARM LOCK DL2500, 2700/T2 & 3000 SERIES
to key-in-knob lock

14-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 14"

14-2-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 14"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

14-CW
14-2-CW

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), PB (605), S (630)
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4U-2-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 1/2" x 5"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 13 (.095) heavy gauge material

FEATURES:•Converts unit locks to lever locks

• Prepped to accept grade 1 & 2 levers

• Sex bolts used to secure plate to door

FINISHES: BP, DU, S

For CONVERTING UNIT LOCKS to LEVER LOCKS

MORTISE LOCK wrap-around plate for 86 cut-out

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: • 8" x 1 1/4" Recess

• Drill spindle and thumb turn holes in field

• Rectangle size 1 5/8" x 7 5/16"

• 8" x 1 1/4" Recess

FINISHES: 10B (613), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)
504-CW

504-CW – 1 3/4" 5" x 12"

514-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 5" x 12"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

514-CW

For MOUNTING DON-JO HOSPITAL PUSH/PULL LATCHES

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: Also works with ABH 6100 Series, Glenn Johnson HL6 & Hager 311

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

4500-CW
4550-CW

4500-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 4 3/4" x 9"

4550-CW 5" 1 3/4" 6 1/2" x 9"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS
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33-CW 3 3/4" 1 3/4" 5 1/2" x 9"

33A-2-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 6 1/2" x 9"

33A-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 6 1/2" x 9"

55-CW 5" 1 3/4" 6 1/2" x 9"

55A-2-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 6 1/2" x 9"

55A-CW 2 3/4" 1 3/4" 6 1/2" x 9"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

For LOCKS with EXTENDED or CONVERTED BACKSETS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), BZ (612), PB (605), S (630)

Converted

33A-CW
55A-CW

Converted

33A-2-CW
55A-2-CW

Extended

33-CW
55-CW

200-CW 2 3/4" 2" 4 1/4" x 9"

200C-CW 2 3/8" 2" 4 1/4" x 9"

212-CW 2 3/4" 2 1/2" 4 1/4" x 9"

212C-CW 2 3/8" 2 1/2" 4 1/4" x 9"

214-CW 2 3/4" 2 1/4" 4 1/4" x 9"

214C-CW 2 3/8" 2 1/4" 4 1/4" x 9"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

For THICKER DOORS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: • Latch hole centered in door

• Available with lever Prep. - Custom order only

FINISHES: 10B (613), PB (605), S (630)

200-CW

200C-CW

212-CW

212C-CW

214-CW

214C-CW

DOOR REINFORCER for deadbolts & key-in-knob locks

10-FE – 1 3/8" 4 1/2" x 1"

20-FE – 1 3/4" 4 1/2" x 1"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 10 Display Package Size - 4" x 7 3/4"

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FINISHES: 10B (613), AB (609), PB (605), S (630)

10-FE

20-FE
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FLAT FRONT WRAP-AROUNDS

DON-JO MFG., INC. also offers a complete line of "original" Flat Front Wrap-Arounds.
They are perfect for repairing, reinforcing or remodeling doors. Speed nuts are
supplied with all Flat Front Wrap-Arounds and can be used in certain conditions
when door is severely damaged or when replacing a mortise lock.

Available for: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 ,8, 51, 61, 71, 81, 30, 40, 70, 80, 154, 264, 484,
151, 261, 481, 258, 942, 943

INTERIOR WRAP-AROUNDS

DON-JO MFG., INC. offers a line of Interior Wrap-Arounds. Each is manufactured
from high quality

prefinished steel brass plated material and is recommended for INTERIOR use only.

Available for: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 ,8, 51, 61, 71, 81, 30, 40, 70, 80, 154, 264,
484, 151, 261, 481, 258, 942, 943

How to Order:

ie: 1-PB-VF

How to Order:

ie: 1-PB-IW

MORTISE LOCK wrap-around plate for 86 cut-out

504-FE

504-FE – 1 3/4" 12" x 1"

NUMBER BACKSET DOOR DIMENSIONS

SHELF PACK: 1 Box Pack

GAUGE: 22 (.032)

FEATURES: 8" x 1 1/4" Recess

FINISHES: 10B (613), S (630)
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